End Regular Season

10/23/2016

2016 WYOMING 3A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Scores

Douglas 21, Buffalo 7

Green River 48, Worland 24
Jackson 9, Star Valley 49
Lander Valley 7, Riverton 40
Powell 47, Cody 21
Torrington 49, Rawlins 30

Playoffs

4W Cody @ 1E Douglas

3E Riverton @ 2W Star Valley
3W Green River @ 2E Torrington
4E Lander Valley @ 1W Powell

2015 Playoffs
1E Torrington 38, 4W Powell 21

1W Jackson 44, 4E Riverton

State Championship History
2014 - Cody 19, Douglas 0

2013 - Powell 19, Douglas 13 OT
2012 - Powell 13, Star Valley 10
2011 - Powell 15, Douglas 14

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards
All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points

Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

I Team
486 Cody
373 Riverton
1066 Riverton

27 Riverton

85 Riverton

86 Green River
227 Green River

AS S8 " S8 _SSE S8 S8 S8 S8 _SSE _SS S8 S8 S8 S8 SN}

2W Star Valley 35, 3E Douglas 24

3W Green River 24, 2E Buffalo 20

2W Star Valley 42, 1E Torrington 27
3W Green River 24, 1W Jackson 15
2W Star Valley 31, 3W Green River 15

Douglas

Torrington
Riverton

Rawlins
Buffalo

Lander Valley

Star Valley
Green River

Powell
Cody

Worland

271

373

209

502

26

40

17

39

94

72

81

64

96

52

Jackson

East Overall
5-0 7-1
4-1 6-2
3-2 3-5
1-4 3-5
1-4 3-5
1-4 1-7
West Overall
4-1 7-1

Player

K Hansen, 34 - Star Valley
B Fullerton, 1 - Riverton
T Doebele, 13 - Riverton
B Fullerton, 1 - Riverton
T Paxton, 14 - Riverton

B Fullerton, 1 - Riverton

J Dawson, 33 - Star Valley

H Spartz, 51 - Green River:
J Dawson, 33 - Star Valley
J Bunderman, 37 - Green River

B Roden, 4 - Riverton: J Grenz, 3 - Cody
H Lambeth, 25 - Worland

K Forney, 4 - Rawlins

G Pitt, 10 - Douglas

N Hutchinson, 4 - Star Valley
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End Regular Season

TEAM RUSHING
Star Valley
Buffalo
Torrington
Cody

Green River
Powell
Rawlins
Douglas
Worland
Riverton
Lander Valley
Jackson

TEAM PASSING
Riverton
Douglas
Green River
Rawlins
Torrington
Powell
Jackson
Lander Valley
Cody
Worland

Star Valley
Buffalo

TEAM OFFENSE
Riverton
Douglas
Torrington
Green River
Star Valley
Rawlins
Powell

Cody

Buffalo
Worland
Jackson
Lander Valley

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
298.9 6.3 23915
245.5 5.0 1964
241.4 6.0 1931
229.9 5.7 1839
204.9 5.7 1639
184.4 5.2 1475
166.9 4.4 1335
164.6 4.9 1317
150.0 3.9 1200
145.9 4.7 1167
118.5 3.0 948
84.0 2.9 588

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

324.4 143 2595
235.4 17.6 1883
158.4 13.2 1267
146.9 13.1 1175
125.3 13.2 1002
1119 11.2 895
107.9 13.2 755
66.1 11.8 529
66.1 18.9 529
56.1 13.6 449
52.4 10.0 419
48.4 15.5 387

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

470.3 6.8 3762
400.0 6.9 3200
366.6 6.3 2933
363.3 6.2 2906
351.3 6.1 2811
313.8 5.2 2510
296.3 5.3 2370
296.0 6.0 2368
293.9 5.0 2351
206.1 4.3 1649
191.9 3.8 1343
184.6 3.6 1477

ATT
378
396
323
325
290
283
302
268
311
246
315
200

comp
181
107
96
90
76
80
57
45
28
33
42
25

ATT
554
464
465
469
462
481
447
396
472
387
349
415

™
30
14
18
23
27
15
12

15
16
10

ATT
308
196
179
179
142
164
149
100
71
76
84
76

™
42
41
33
39
35
20
23
30
16
17

11

1STDWN LOST FUM REC FUM

93 6 5
85 9 2
93 7 4
84 6 5
65 1 1
66 5 7
68 9 10
69 3 2
63 14 7
66 3 4
49 4 4
33 6 3
COMP % ™ 1STDWN
59% 26 105
55% 32 59
54% 12 47
50% 8 41
54% 15 33
49% 8 41
38% 2 22
45% 1 21
39% 7 10
43% 2 13
50% 5 13
33% 2 13

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

414 232 0.0
37.4 126 0.0
30.0 77 0.0
35.1 101 0.0
324 51 0.0
17.9 135 0.0
21.6 86 0.0
26.8 83 0.0
17.6 77 0.0
17.8 103 0.0
11.1 123 0.0
10.3 112 0.0

10/23/2016
INT'S QB EFF
10 150.9
7 182.0
4 130.7
10 109.0
1 146.2
10 98.5
7 75.9
7 78.7
6 117.7
5 88.6
5 99.6
5 71.2
TO's
13
10
8
5
11
19
15
12
14
19
13
11

Official Wyoming HS Stats
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End Regular Season

RUSH DEFENSE
Star Valley
Powell
Torrington
Green River
Buffalo
Douglas
Rawlins

Cody

Lander Valley
Worland
Riverton
Jackson

PASS DEFENSE
Worland
Cody
Douglas
Powell

Green River
Lander Valley
Buffalo
Jackson
Rawlins
Riverton
Torrington
Star Valley

TEAM DEFENSE
Star Valley
Douglas
Powell

Green River
Cody
Torrington
Buffalo
Worland
Rawlins
Lander Valley
Riverton
Jackson

DEFENSE

YD/GM  YD/ATT

61.3 21
124.4 3.5
125.4 4.1
126.0 3.6
151.8 4.9
161.0 4.1
176.1 5.1
192.8 4.6
232.5 6.3
238.1 6.2
2915 6.5
337.0 6.6

YD/GM  YD/ATT

66.6 5.0
75.0 5.8
85.6 5.4
130.4 6.7
130.9 5.7
1343 8.7
134.6 7.4
135.9 8.3
142.3 8.8
143.1 7.4
149.3 7.1
161.8 6.3

YD/GM  YD/ATT

223.0 4.0
246.6 4.4
254.8 4.6
256.9 4.5
267.8 4.9
274.6 53
286.4 5.8
304.7 5.9
3184 6.3
366.8 7.0
434.6 6.8
472.9 7.0

YD VS
490
995
1003
1008
1214
1288
1409
1542
1860
1905
2332
2359

YD VS
533
600
685
1043
1047
1074
1077
951
1138
1145
1194
1294

YD VS
1784
1973
2038
2055
2142
2197
2291
2438
2547
2934
3477
3310

ATT VS
238 0 37
285 7 43
242 13 40
278 6 46
250 15 60
318 10 65
277 18 87
338 16 73
296 22 85
309 19 88
359 22 112
359 38 95

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

107 43% 7
103 45% 3
128 42% 4
155 43% 11
183 48% 10
123 51% 10
146 55% 12
114 55% 8
130 62% 17
154 53% 16
169 54% 11
204 47% 11
ATTVS PT/GM TD VS
442 11.4 11
446 135 14
440 16.1 18
461 16.5 16
441 20.6 19
411 22.6 24
396 23.0 27
416 25.0 26
407 33.6 35
419 28.8 32
513 36.3 38
473 47.1 46

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

7 39
7 41
6 30
9 20
4 31
7 31
7 16
8 36
4 35
7 24
7 33
1 19
1STDWN INT'S
20 8
22 4
28 8
34 6
36 9
30 5
47 3
38 4
34 3
46 13
40 4
42 10
1STDWN TO'S
88 17
98 15
77 13
86 18
104 12
84 10
112 7
111 15
134 10
117 9
164 20
133 5

10/23/2016

SACKS

4
11

= = =
DRhowNog oSNl

+/- Ratio

6

5

-2
13
0

Official Wyoming HS Stats



End Regular Season

RUSHING

Bryan Lemmon, 20
Kellen Hansen, 34
Damon Taylor, 8
Tj Abraham, 34
Collin Mcginley, 7
Ray Rabou, 28
Zach Hoopman, 22
Jacob Deardorff, 10
Drew Wilson, 17
10 Jon Schultze, 7

OCoo~NOOULL B WN P

PASSING

Brady Fullerton, 1
Ty Larson, 2
Chance Hofer, 10
Breyden Bivens, 8
Mason Olsen, 10
Elzemeyer Erich, 5
Matt Lovera, 23
Colton Garlington, 7
Trey Young, 5

10 Talon Lloyd, 4

Ooo~NOOULL B WN P

RECEIVING

1 Teron Doebele, 13
2 Eric Jamerman, 30
3 Gage Pitt, 10

4 Brodie Roden, 4
5 Bryce Jerome, 14
6 Kylan Shultz, 23
7 Jared Grenz, 3
8 Cole White, 16
9 Devon Love, 23
10 Will Geraci, 4

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Brady Fullerton, 1
Ty Larson, 2
Chance Hofer, 10
Bryan Lemmon, 20
Mason Olsen, 10
Damon Taylor, 8
Tj Abraham, 34
Colton Garlington, 7
9 Breyden Bivens, 8
10 Teron Doebele, 13

cONO U B WN -

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM
121.8
111.4
102.1
100.1
89.3
81.5
72.6
69.3
68.8
68.1

YD/GM
267.9
222.8
158.4
116.1
111.9
90.7
66.1
65.9
65.0
56.1

YD/GM
117.1
87.0
61.3
57.9
57.5
54.5
42.4
414
36.8
32.7

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
318.8
220.8
199.0
183.1
174.8
158.9
151.5
142.5
1345
129.0

YD/ATT TOTYD

7.6 974
7.0 891
53 817
5.4 801
7.0 714
4.9 652
5.9 581
5.7 554
6.2 550
4.8 545
YD/COMP TOT YD
15.1 2143
18.2 1782
13.2 1267
12.6 929
11.2 895
13.0 635
18.9 529
11.7 527
15.3 520
13.6 449
YD/REC TOTYD
17.0 937
20.5 696
233 490
12.2 463
15.3 460
10.9 436
28.3 339
12.3 331
21.0 294
19.1 229

YD/ATT TOTYD

7.9 2550
7.8 1766
6.5 1592
9.0 1465
5.7 1398
6.9 1271
7.0 1212
7.5 1140
5.5 1076
16.4 1032

ATT
128
127
155
147
102
132
99

98

89

113

comp
142
98
96
74
80
49
28
45
34
33

REC
55
34
21
38
30
40
12
27
14
12

ATT
322
225
246
162
245
183
173
153
194
63

—
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NP WEL oI

Ul
w

ATT
224
184
175
140
162
136
70
92
67
73

—
o
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SCHOOL
Torrington
Star Valley
Rawlins
Powell
Star Valley
Buffalo
Douglas
Cody
Green River
Buffalo

COMP % TD/INT QB EFF

63% 22/9 168.1
53% 30/7 180.8
55% 12/4 133.7
53% 13/1 137.8
49% 8/9 101.0
36% 1/7 67.4
40% 7/5 122.2
49% 3/7 92.6
51% 5/3 131.6
45% 2/5 92.2
SCHOOL

Riverton

Douglas

Douglas

Riverton

Rawlins

Riverton

Cody

Green River

Green River

Jackson

PT/GM  SCHOOL

9.4 Riverton

1.5 Douglas

6.0 Green River

7.8 Torrington

6.0 Powell

7.5 Rawlins

7.5 Powell

3.8 Rawlins

2.5 Torrington

6.5 Riverton

10/23/2016

SCHOOL
Riverton
Douglas
Green River
Torrington
Powell
Jackson
Cody
Rawlins
Rawlins
Worland

Official Wyoming HS Stats



End Regular Season

PUNT RETURN
1 Joey Swanson, 5
2 Gage Pitt, 10
3 Dylan Schwab, 21
4 Jim Fehringer, 11
5 Jon Schultze, 7
6 Tj Abraham, 34
7 Gavin Patterson, 3
8 Jordan Wasia, 22
9 Araiza, 3

10 Jared Grenz, 3

KICK RETURN

1 Dylan Schwab, 21
2 Hayden Lambeth , 25
3 Joey Swanson, 5
4 Jim Fehringer, 11
5 Ronnie Kaye, 34
6 Kellen Hansen, 34
7 Cody Milmine, 11
8 Araiza, 3

9 Jared Grenz, 3

10 Kyle Lamb, 89

SCORING
1 Drew Wilson, 17

2 Eric Jamerman, 30
3 Brady Fullerton, 1
4 Jared Grenz, 3

5 Gage Pitt, 10

6 Collin Mcginley, 7
7 Bryan Lemmon, 20
8 Damon Taylor, 8

9 Tj Abraham, 34

10 Nic Fenton, 30

PUNTING

1 Noah Hutchinson, 4
2 Nathan Magill, 50

3 Bryce Jerome, 14

4 Ty Larson, 2

5 Hayden Lambeth , 25
6 Ethan Richins, 21

7 Joey Swanson, 5

8 Brady Fullerton, 1

9 Chase Stoeger, 15

10 Noah Knell, 8

KICKING
Noah Hutchinson, 4
Eduardo Troiani, 18
Josh Kingsley, 82
Chance Hofer, 10
Lucas Shelton, 25
Erik Gwaitney, 25
Luke Glassock, 2

8 Kyle Lamb, 89

9 Christian Coffman, 19
10 Brady Fullerton, 1

NoOudbsh,WwWwNE

YD/RET
28.5
18.5
18.4
14.8
14.0
12.7
11.3
11.2
10.3
10.1

YD/RET
37.6
32.8
31.6
26.9
25.5
25.3
24.4
23.8
23.7
23.4

PT/GM
10.5
9.8
9.4
9.0
9.0
8.3
7.8
7.5
7.5
6.8

TOT AVG
38.5
36.7
35.6
35.6
34.5
34.5
34.0
33.9
33.8
33.7

TOT AVG
55.4
52.5
51.2
49.5
48.9
48.8
48.2
45.8
45.1
44.5

YD/GM
14.3
18.5
18.4
9.3
12.3
19.0
5.6
18.3
9.0
10.1

YD/GM
23.5
16.4
19.8
33.6
54.7
12.6
39.6
38.8
29.6
23.4

PT
84
78
75
72
72
66
62
60
60
54

NET AVG
36.3
32.2
29.8
26.4
335
33.2
31.7
315
313
333

NET AVG
38.3
35.1
33.8
37.0
35.7
29.8
35.7
28.1
29.5
29.6

TOTYD RET
114 4
148 8
147 8
74 5
98 7
152 12
45 4
146 13
72 7
81 8
TOTYD RET
188 5
131 4
158 5
269 10
383 15
101 4
317 13
310 13
237 10
187 8
™D FG
14 0
13 0
8 1
12 0
12 0
11 0
10 0
9 0
10 0
9 0
PUNT/GM PUNT
14 11
3.9 31
2.9 23
2.3 18
14 11
3.9 31
1.5 12
1.9 15
1.9 15
5.0 40
KICK/GM KICK
4.1 33
3.0 24
1.6 13
2.8 22
2.7 19
33 26
2.9 23
3.6 29
1.9 15
4.6 37

SCHOOL
Star Valley
Douglas
Star Valley
Lander Valley
Buffalo
Powell
Star Valley
Cody
Worland
Cody

SCHOOL
Star Valley
Worland
Star Valley
Lander Valley
Jackson
Star Valley
Buffalo
Worland
Cody
Worland

EP SFTY SCHOOL
Green River
Douglas
Riverton
Cody
Douglas
Star Valley
Torrington
Rawlins
Powell
Riverton

OO0 000000 O0O0o

SCHOOL
Star Valley
Powell
Rawlins
Douglas
Worland
Buffalo
Star Valley
Riverton
Green River
Lander Valley

SCHOOL
Star Valley
Douglas
Torrington
Green River
Jackson
Green River
Buffalo
Worland
Douglas
Riverton

Official Wyoming HS Stats
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK PASS BRK / INT BLK KICK SCHOOL
1 Brooks Asher, 21 19.4 155 8.6 50 32 11/1 0 0/1 0 Powell
2 Matthew Sanchez, 50 18.7 150 8.1 38 40 45/1 0 2/1 0 Worland
3 Jd Smith, 1 18.4 147 8.4 59 33 4/1 0 0/0 1 Rawlins
4 Josh Dawson, 33 17.5 140 7.0 44 20 11/3 2 2/0 0 Star Valley
5 lan Crawford, 50 17.4 139 7.3 33 34 5/3 0 0/0 2 Cody
6 Logan Harris, 75 16.3 131 6.3 34 20 85/5 2 1/0 1 Torrington
7 Isaac Nicholson, 44 15.6 125 6.8 35 34 3/0 4 1/0 0 Buffalo
8 Brandon Henry, 7 15.1 121 6.9 64 19 2/25 0 0/1 0 Douglas
9 Collin Mcginley, 7 14.9 119 6.7 45 24 4/3 0 1/0 0 Star Valley
10 Tj Abraham, 34 14.9 119 5.4 45 15 6/0 1 2/0 2 Powell
11 Sam Rodgers, 25 14.6 117 6.0 28 25 8/1 0 1/0 1 ander Valle
12 Blake Waite, 50 14.5 116 6.3 36 26 5/1 0 1/1 0 3reen Rivel
13 Max Gallager, 52 13.0 104 5.7 39 18 6/2 0 1/0 0 Powell
14 Dillon Silzell, 84 12.7 102 5.1 37 15 2/5.5 1 2/0 0 Douglas
15 Brandon Nash, 64 12.6 101 5.4 26 20 8/2 0 1/0 0 Cody
16 Matt Lovera, 23 12.1 97 4.1 23 20 1/0 3 1/4 0 Cody
17 Tristan Beale, 15 11.7 82 5.4 19 28 0/0 1 0/1 0 Jackson
18 Brayden Gaston, 21 11.7 82 5.5 21 23 5/0 0 0/0 0 Jackson
19 Brody Dempster, 23 11.6 93 5.4 33 23 4/0 1 0/0 0 ander Valle
20 Caden Milmine, 70 114 91 4.8 33 13 5.5/3.5 0 1/0 0 Buffalo
21 Michael Yeaman, 35 111 89 4.7 37 12 6.5/0.5 0 0/0 1 Douglas
22 Zach Hoopman, 22 11.1 89 5.3 48 15 3/0 1 0/0 0 Douglas
23 Araiza, 3 11.0 88 5.3 22 27 4/0 0 0/0 0 Worland
24 Vinny Caffaro, 60 10.6 74 5.0 30 16 4/0 0 0/0 0 Jackson
25 Hunter Spartz, 51 10.3 82 4.1 21 12 8/2 1 0/1 0 Sreen Rivel
26 Aaron Thiele, 3 10.2 82 4.4 22 23 15/0 2 1/0 0 Buffalo
27 Talon Howard, 24 10.2 82 4.4 38 11 3/25 0 1/0 0 Douglas
28 Damon Taylor, 8 10.1 81 4.4 25 20 3/0 1 0/1 0 Rawlins
29 Matthew Garcia, 22 10.0 80 4.6 25 22 1/1 0 1/0 0 Torrington
30 Nate Williams, 30 10.0 80 4.5 32 19 1/0 1 1/0 0 Rawlins
31 Ryan Connell, 19 9.9 80 3.5 17 18 15/0 6 0/2 0 ander Valle
32 Ronnie Kaye, 34 9.9 69 2.9 13 12 1/1 1 1/1 2 Jackson
33 Bryan Lemmon, 20 9.8 78 4.6 26 22 2/0 1 0/0 0 Torrington
34 Drew Wilson, 17 9.8 78 4.8 25 25 0/1 0 0/0 0 Sreen Rivel
35 Nathan Magill, 50 9.5 76 4.0 18 11 9/3 0 0/0 0 Powell
36 Kadin Forney, 4 9.5 76 4.6 29 21 0/1 1 0/0 0 Rawlins
37 Owen Oilar, 4 9.3 74 3.9 18 15 7/0 0 0/1 0 Cody
38 Chase Stoeger, 15 9.3 74 3.3 18 16 0/1 3 1/2 0 Sreen Rivel
39 Jon Schultze, 7 9.1 73 3.4 12 20 1/0 4 0/2 0 Buffalo
40 Alex Martinez, 23 9.0 63 3.8 11 20 1/0 2 0/1 0 Jackson
41 Travis Tatkenhorse, 51 9.0 72 3.4 14 19 1/0 0 1/1 1 Worland
42 Tyrel Leman, 17 8.8 70 3.6 42 8 0/0 1 1/1 0 Douglas
43 Zach Easum, 40 8.8 70 3.6 25 10 6/0 0 0/0 1 Powell
44 Ray Rabou, 28 8.7 70 3.9 11 22 3.5/0 2 0/0 0 Buffalo
45 Nathaniel Morneau, 1 8.5 68 3.1 9 19 0/1 4 1/1 0 ander Valle
46 William Harvey, 55 8.5 68 3.8 27 17 0/0 1 1/0 0 3reen Rivel
47 Jeremiah Nicholson, 50 8.4 67 3.8 26 14 2/1 2 0/0 0 Rawlins
48 Chance Anderson, 28 8.4 67 3.6 29 13 1/0 2 0/1 0 Sreen Rivel
49 Mccabe Smith, 77 8.4 67 3.5 16 9 7/4 0 0/0 0 Star Valley
50 Ethan Richins, 21 8.3 67 2.9 17 11 3.5/0 0 2/0 1 Buffalo

Official Wyoming HS Stats



End Regular Season

Douglas Bearcats

10/23/2016

2016 Overall Record: 7-1 3A East
Team Per Game Average Douglas Y Opp vs. Douglas
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
164.6 33.5 4.9 | 161.0 39.8 4.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
2354 134 ss% | 856 6.8 42%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
400.0 58.0 69 |, 246.6 55.8 4.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 18.3 122 / 1.6 26.9 16.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.6 31 11.8 : 4.5 83 18.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
37.4 1.1 40 | 135 1.3 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.6 7.4 16.3 ! 8.1 3.5 12.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 7 5 / 7 10 -5
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.4 35.3 26.6 i 4.1 30.7 26.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.5 48.9 30.8 | 3.0 44.0 34.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Powell 9/2/2016 41-6 37 -206 17-33 296 92-80 2-4/6 7-10/17 1-1
Defensive Stats 27-86 9-25 83 68-345 1-0/1 3-4/7 1-1
Cody 9/9/16 36-12 50- 255 14 - 28 215 94-704 2-3/5 16-7/25 -1
Defensive Stats 23-90 1-8 33 40-392 1-0/2 4-1/5 2-2
Star Valley 9/16/16 28 -29 24-17 10-22 173 61-518 0-3/4 4-4/8 1-0
Defensive Stats 65-300 4-8 56 83-533 4-0/4 17-2/19 2-0
Lander Valley 9/23/16  48-6 34-203 11-26 251 76-722 2-5/7 12-5/17 -2
Defensive Stats 45-118 6-10 69 68-335 1-0/1 5-3/10 2-0
Torrington 9/30/16 37-6 27 -142 12-20 166 62-526 1-4/5 6-5/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 25-71 12-29 112 71-387 0-1/1 6-5/11 0-1
Rawlins 10/7/16 41-0 32-193 13-19 205 66-643 1-5/6 9-6/15 0-0
Defensive Stats 51-196 0-4 0 60-271 0-0/0 12-0/13 0-1
Riverton 10/14/16 47 -42 36-202 21-31 361 96-968 1-5/7 9-18/27 0-3
Defensive Stats 30- 86 21-36 327 94-848 2-3/6 6-13/21 0-2
Buffalo 10/21/16  21-7 28-99 9-17 216 57-536 0-3/3 6-4/10 1-0
Defensive Stats 52-341 1-8 5 65-426 1-0/1 12-0/12 0-1

2016 Wyoming HS Football



End Regular Season 10/23/2016

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Zach Hoopman, 22 72.6 59 581 99 4
Michael Yeaman, 35 36.1 4.2 289 69 0
Heath Hayes, 28 18.1 8.5 145 17 0
Tyrel Leman, 17 13.9 7.9 111 14 0
Gage Pitt, 10 7.4 7.4 59 8 1
Kanyon Cecil, 34 5.6 22.5 45 2 0
Dax Read, 27 4.4 7.0 35 5 0
Brandon Henry, 7 1.6 4.3 13 3 0
Talon Howard, 24 1.6 13.0 13 1 0
Harley Rhoades, 15 1.4 2.8 11 4 0
Trenton Williams, 8 1.1 9.0 9 1 1
Buddy Albat, 32 1.0 4.0 8 2 0
Mark Vandeventer, 3 0.9 7.0 7 1 1
Kyle Parks, 36 0.9 7.0 7 1 0
Ty Larson, 2 -2.0 -0.4 -16 41 2
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Ty Larson, 2 222.8 18.2 1782 98 184 53% 180.8 30 7
Harley Rhoades, 15 8.1 8.1 65 8 11 73% 182.4 2 0
Christian Coffman, 19 4.5 36.0 36 1 1 100% 402.4 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Eric Jamerman, 30 87.0 20.5 696 34 13
Gage Pitt, 10 61.3 23.3 490 21 9
Tyrel Leman, 17 32.4 15.2 259 17 3
Trenton Williams, 8 23.1 11.6 185 16 3
Dillon Silzell, 84 12.9 14.7 103 7 1
Mark Vandeventer, 3 5.9 23.5 47 2 0
Zach Hoopman, 22 5.4 14.3 43 3 1
Dawson Bratton, 9 3.4 9.0 27 3 0
Collin Barker, 11 1.6 13.0 13 1 1
Michael Yeaman, 35 1.6 13.0 13 1 0
Mason Barker, 83 0.5 4.0 4 1 1
Kyle Parks, 36 0.4 3.0 3 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Gage Pitt, 10 18.5 18.5 148 8
Michael Yeaman, 35 0.0 0.0 0 1
Buddy Albat, 32 0.0 0.0 0 1
Zach Hoopman, 22 0.0 0.0 0 1
Eric Jamerman, 30 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Gage Pitt, 10 26.1 17.4 209 12
Collin Barker, 11 3.3 8.7 26 3
Trenton Williams, 8 2.1 5.7 17 3
Mark Vandeventer, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1
Mason Barker, 83 0.0 0.0 0 1
Michael Yeaman, 35 -0.5 -4.0 -4 1
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Ty Larson, 2 220.8 7.8 1766 225 2 1.5
Gage Pitt, 10 113.3 18.5 906 49 12 9.0
Eric Jamerman, 30 86.8 19.8 694 35 13 9.8
Zach Hoopman, 22 78.0 6.1 624 103 5 5.0
Tyrel Leman, 17 46.3 11.9 370 31 3 2.8
Michael Yeaman, 35 37.3 4.1 298 72 0 0.3
Trenton Williams, 8 26.4 10.6 211 20 4 3.0
Heath Hayes, 28 18.1 8.5 145 17 0 0.0
Dillon Silzell, 84 12.9 14.7 103 7 1 0.8
Harley Rhoades, 15 9.5 5.1 76 15 0 0.0
Mark Vandeventer, 3 6.8 13.5 54 4 1 0.8
Kanyon Cecil, 34 5.6 22.5 45 2 0 0.0
Collin Barker, 11 4.9 9.8 39 4 1 0.8
Christian Coffman, 19 4.5 36.0 36 1 0 2.6
Dax Read, 27 4.4 7.0 35 5 0 0.0
Dawson Bratton, 9 3.4 9.0 27 3 0 0.0
Brandon Henry, 7 1.6 4.3 13 3 0 0.0
Talon Howard, 24 1.6 13.0 13 1 0 0.0
Kyle Parks, 36 1.3 5.0 10 2 0 0.0
Buddy Albat, 32 1.0 2.7 8 3 0 0.0
Mason Barker, 83 0.5 2.0 4 2 1 0.8
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Eric Jamerman, 30 9.8 78 13 0 0 0 0
Gage Pitt, 10 9.0 72 12 0 0 0 0
Zach Hoopman, 22 5.0 40 5 0 0 5 0
Trenton Williams, 8 3.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Tyrel Leman, 17 2.8 22 3 0 0 2 0
Christian Coffman, 19 2.6 21 0 1 18 0 0
Ty Larson, 2 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Mason Barker, 83 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dillon Silzell, 84 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Collin Barker, 11 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Mark Vandeventer, 3 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Tristan May, 74 0.5 4 0 0 4 0 0
Michael Yeaman, 35 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Ty Larson, 2 35.6 26.4 2.3 18
Mark Vandeventer, 3 30.0 30.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Eduardo Troiani, 18 52.5 35.1 3.0 24
Christian Coffman, 19 45.1 29.5 1.9 15
Tristan May, 74 43.2 14.2 0.6 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Christian Coffman, 19 1 1 25 18 21
Tristan May, 74 0 0 0 4 4
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Brandon Henry, 7 15.1 120.5 6.9 64 19 2/25 0 0/1 0
Dillon Silzell, 84 12.7 101.5 5.1 37 15 2/5.5 1 2/0 0
Michael Yeaman, 35 11.1 89 4.7 37 12 6.5/0.5 0 0/0 1
Zach Hoopman, 22 11.1 89 5.3 48 15 3/0 1 0/0 0
Talon Howard, 24 10.2 81.5 4.4 38 11 3/25 0 1/0 0
Tyrel Leman, 17 8.8 70 3.6 42 8 0/0 1 1/1 0
Mark Vandeventer, 3 7.1 57 1.7 5 11 0/0 4 0/3 1
Dylan Sandstedt, 13 6.6 53 2.9 19 10 4/0 1 0/0 0
Eric Jamerman, 30 6.5 52 2.1 11 11 0/0 2 0/3 0
Dax Read, 27 6.3 50 2.9 21 10 3/0 0 0/0 0
Dallas Wik, 52 5.1 41 1.9 7 7 4/1 0 1/0 0
Gage Pitt, 10 4.1 33 1.1 1 8 0/0 3 0/2 0
Chance Dutcher, 71 3.1 25 1.6 23 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trenton Williams, 8 3.0 24 1.4 4 9 0/0 1 0/0 0
Buddy Albat, 32 3.0 24 1.1 12 2 1/0 0 1/0 0
Collin Barker, 11 2.6 21 1.3 11 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kanyon Cecil, 34 2.0 16 1.0 4 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Hertz, 58 1.4 11.5 0.7 6 2 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
John Blake, 25 1.4 11 0.7 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Christian Coffman, 19 1.0 8 0.5 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Dulmus, 70 1.0 8 0.4 0 1 1/1 0 0/0 0
Kyle Parks, 36 1.0 8 0.4 0 1 1/1 0 0/0 0
Heath Hayes, 28 1.0 8 0.5 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mason Barker, 83 0.9 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Weston Pope, 33 0.9 7 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Brooks, 12 0.8 6 0.4 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Harley Rhoades, 15 0.8 6 0.4 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colby Davidson, 4 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dawson Bratton, 9 0.5 4 0.1 2 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Dylan Hime, 82 0.5 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Thomas Bolinger, 54 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kullin Lindbo, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Marker, 57 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Danny Goold, 31 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
Cody Broncs
2016 Overall Record: 3-5 3A West
Team Per Game Average Cody i Opp vs. Cody
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
229.9 40.6 5.7 | 192.8 42.3 4.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
66.1 35 39% | 750 5.8 45%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
296.0 49,5 6.0 , 267.8 55.1 4.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.9 42.8 149 / 1.3 6.1 4.9
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.5 62 17.7 : 3.6 53 14.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
26.8 2.9 0.9 | 20.6 2.0 0.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.5 1.3 11.8 ! 9.1 2.8 13.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
6 6 0 / 8 5 0
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.1 32.6 31.1 i 5.0 29.4 23.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 40.4 29.1 | 4.1 46.9 30.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Buffalo 9/2/16 21-27 28-191 5-15 42 53-396 2-1/3 6-2/8 -1
Defensive Stats 64 -286 1-3 6 72-335 2-0/3 14-0/15 1-0
Douglas 9/9/16 12-36 23-90 1-8 33 40-392 1-0/2 4-1/5 2-2
Defensive Stats 50-255 14-28 215 94-704 2-3/5 16-7/25 -1
Lander Valley 9/16/16  49-0 46 - 406 4-5 102 62-640 6-1/7 18-1/19 -0
Defensive Stats 35-56 5-12 67 62-270 0-0/0 4-4/8 1-0
Star Valley 9/23/16 6-23 51-152 2-9 33 67-314 0-1/1 10-1/11 1-2
Defensive Stats 37-280 0-2 0 41-293 3-0/3 8-0/8 2-1
Worland 9/30/16 39-7 43 - 305 5-8 94 60-559 3-2/6 13-1/14 0-0
Defensive Stats 39-104 4-8 63 57-433 0-0/1 7-1/8 4-0
Jackson 10/7/16 48 -0 63 - 486 2-7 49 79-668 6-1/7 25-1/26 0-0
Defensive Stats 20--25 7-22 55 54-135 0-0/0 0-2/4 0-0
Green River 10/14/16 18-25 36-97 4-7 49 54-296 3-0/3 4-0/4 3-1
Defensive Stats 48 - 240 9-20 81 81-438 3-0/3 8-4/16 0-0
Powell 10/21/2016 21-47 35-112 5-12 127 60-470 2-1/3 4-3/7 0-0
Defensive Stats 45 - 346 6-8 113 65-609 6-0/7 16-4/20 0-2
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jacob Deardorff, 10 69.3 5.7 554 98 7
Matt Lovera, 23 46.0 4.7 368 78 5
Jared Grenz, 3 40.3 6.1 322 53 6
Jordan Wasia, 22 37.5 10.7 300 28 4
Hunter Lazar, 42 14.4 3.2 115 36 0
Joshua Jones, 32 11.5 10.2 92 9 1
Chase Tocco, 19 5.5 6.3 a4 7 0
Jakoby Vipperman, 43 2.5 5.0 20 4 0
Jordan Phillips, 16 1.9 15.0 15 1 0
Rigg Harrison, 33 15 2.0 12 6 0
Isaiah Jones, 15 0.6 5.0 5 1 0
Aaron Finneman, 35 0.5 4.0 4 1 0
Tanner Quick, 89 0.3 1.0 2 2 0
Reece Andre, 85 -1.8 -14.0 -14 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Matt Lovera, 23 66.1 18.9 529 28 70 40% 122.2 7 5
Jordan Wasia, 22 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Jared Grenz, 3 42.4 28.3 339 12 5
Jordan Wasia, 22 15.5 13.8 124 9 1
Peter Klessens, 82 79 12.6 63 5 1
Jacob Deardorff, 10 0.6 5.0 5 1 0
Reece Andre, 85 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jordan Wasia, 22 18.3 11.2 146 13
Brady Erickson, 37 14.4 57.5 115 2
Jared Grenz, 3 10.1 10.1 81 8
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jared Grenz, 3 29.6 23.7 237 10
Jordan Wasia, 22 19.8 17.6 158 9
Peter Klessens, 82 4.0 10.7 32 3
Jacob Deardorff, 10 3.6 29.0 29 1
Brady Erickson, 37 3.1 12.5 25 2
Brayden Polley, 36 1.9 5.0 15 3
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jared Grenz, 3 122.4 11.8 979 83 12 9.0
Matt Lovera, 23 112.1 6.1 897 148 5 4.3
Jordan Wasia, 22 91.0 12.1 728 60 5 3.8
Jacob Deardorff, 10 73.5 59 588 100 7 53
Brady Erickson, 37 17.5 35.0 140 4 0 0.0
Hunter Lazar, 42 14.4 3.2 115 36 0 0.0
Peter Klessens, 82 11.9 11.9 95 8 1 0.8
Joshua Jones, 32 11.5 10.2 92 9 1 0.8
Chase Tocco, 19 5.5 6.3 44 7 0 0.0
Jakoby Vipperman, 43 2.5 5.0 20 4 0 0.0
Jordan Phillips, 16 1.9 15.0 15 1 0 0.0
Brayden Polley, 36 1.9 5.0 15 3 0 0.0
Rigg Harrison, 33 1.5 2.0 12 6 0 0.0
Isaiah Jones, 15 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Aaron Finneman, 35 0.5 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
Tanner Quick, 89 0.3 1.0 2 2 0 0.0
Reece Andre, 85 -2.0 -8.0 -16 2 0 0.0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jared Grenz, 3 9.0 72 12 0 0 0 0
Jacob Deardorff, 10 5.3 42 7 0 0 0 0
Matt Lovera, 23 4.3 34 5 0 0 2 0
Jordan Wasia, 22 3.8 30 5 0 0 0 0
,1 1.4 11 0 0 11 0 0
Peter Klessens, 82 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Billy Walbert, 44 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Nash, 64 0.8 6 0 0 6 0 0
Joshua Jones, 32 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Trae Paul, 20 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
,1 32.6 31.3 1.0 8
Reece Andre, 85 32.6 31.1 3.1 25
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Trae Paul, 20 47.0 21.0 0.1 1
,1 40.2 29.4 3.9 31
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
,1 0 3 0 11 13
Brandon Nash, 64 0 0 0 6 6
0 0 0 0 1
Trae Paul, 20 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
lan Crawford, 50 17.4 139 7.3 33 34 5/3 0 0/0 2
Brandon Nash, 64 12.6 101 5.4 26 20 8/2 0 1/0 0
Matt Lovera, 23 12.1 97 4.1 23 20 1/0 3 1/4 0
Owen Oilar, 4 9.3 74 3.9 18 15 7/0 0 0/1 0
Jordan Wasia, 22 7.6 61 3.8 23 19 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jackson Morris, 75 7.3 58 3.1 17 12 4/0 0 1/0 0
Aaron Finneman, 35 5.9 47 2.8 15 13 2/0 0 0/0 0
Brayden Polley, 36 5.9 47 2.9 20 12 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brennen Blaylock, 70 49 39 2.3 12 9 2/1 0 0/0 0
Rigg Harrison, 33 4.8 38 1.9 9 8 2/1 2 0/0 0
Reece Andre, 85 4.1 33 1.8 7 11 0/0 2 0/0 0
Caden Crooks, 11 4.1 33 1.9 13 9 0/0 1 0/0 0
Brady Erickson, 37 3.0 24 1.0 2 6 1/0 1 1/0 0
Billy Walbert, 44 1.9 15 0.6 3 2 1/0 0 1/0 0
Orin Oilar, 54 1.8 14 0.6 2 0 2/2 0 0/0 0
Matthew Skinner, 56 1.5 12 0.6 4 1 0/2 0 0/0 0
Jared Grenz, 3 1.4 11 0.4 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Peter Klessens, 82 1.3 10 0.6 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jakoby Vipperman, 43 1.3 10 0.6 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Joshua Jones, 32 1.0 8 0.5 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ray Weingartner, 12 1.0 8 0.5 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Clayton Moore, 90 0.9 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Mcleod, 30 0.8 6 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jason Nesbitt, 57 0.6 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Chase Tocco, 19 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaleb Rentz, 88 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
David Plummer, 21 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,1 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaden Allphin, 78 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dakota Thompson, 28 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bryce Engdahl, 77 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Phillips, 16 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,18 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carter Rinard, 9 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Hallmark, 25 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
Star Valley Braves
2016 Overall Record: 7-1 3A West
Team Per Game Average Star Valley i Opp vs. Star Valley
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
298.9 47.3 6.3 | 61.3 29.8 2.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
52.4 5.3 50% | 1618 119 47%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
351.3 57.8 6.1 , 2230 55.3 4.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 47.1 198 0.9 8.0 9.1
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 61 25.5 : 4.8 94 19.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
32.4 3.8 06 | 114 0.0 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.6 1.6 13.4 ! 4.6 5.3 11.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
6 5 6 / 7 11 -6
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.9 36.1 33.9 i 5.1 36.6 28.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.0 52.3 36.5 | 3.0 43.4 23.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Preston, ID 9/2/16 41-12 55-330 8-16 69 86-609 4-2/6 20-3/23 1-1
Defensive Stats 18-12 9-29 172 64 -482 -2/2 1-4/8 1-2
Riverton 9/9/2016 49-7 55-475 7-16 66 81-693 6-1/7 19-2/21 0-0
Defensive Stats 21-15 23-36 306 87-703 0-1/1 2-13/15 1-2
Douglas 9/16/16  29-28 65 -300 4-8 56 83-533 4-0/4 17-2/19 2-0
Defensive Stats 24-17 10-22 173 61-518 0-3/4 4-4/8 1-0
Cody 9/23/16 23-6 37 -280 0-2 0 41-293 3-0/3 8-0/8 2-1
Defensive Stats 51-152 2-9 33 67-314 0-1/1 10-1/11 1-2
Powell 9/30/16  14-22 31-165 7-14 140 57-578 0-2/2 2-4/6 0-1
Defensive Stats 38-146 21-29 260 91-727 0-3/3 6-13/19 0-0
Green River 10/7/16 20-7 40-177 5-7 38 59-322 2-0/2 5-1/7 0-0
Defensive Stats 27 -49 14-29 169 76-505 0-1/1 4-3/9 0-1
Worland 10/14/2016 34-0 36-293.5 8-13 36 59-4545 4-0/5 10-1/11 0-1
Defensive Stats 37-77 4-11 29 56-184 0-0/0 5-0/5 2-0
Jackson 10/21/16 49-9 59-371 3-8 14 78-608 7-0/7 12-0/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 22-22 12-39 152 80-464 0-0/1 5-4/13 1-3
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End Regular Season

RUSHING
Kellen Hansen, 34
Collin Mcginley, 7
Josh Dawson, 33

Hunter Jacobson, 24
,1
Dylan Schwab, 21
,32
Luke Anderson, 55
Sergey Hokanson, 66
Conner Smith, 25
Parker Asher, 61
Will Barnett, 14
Kaden Johnson, 53
Carter Hill, 8
Connor Johnson, 88
Jason Walker, 63

Thorpe, 20
Will Johnson, 11
Brad Nichols, 44
Mccabe Smith, 77
Joey Swanson, 5
Tucker Merrit, 23
Hathaway Kris, 42

Parker Call, 72
Brandon Mcadams, 50
, 13
Payton Erickson, 18

PASSING
Payton Erickson, 18
,13
Noah Hutchinson, 4

RECEIVING
Joey Swanson, 5
Josh Dawson, 33
Dylan Schwab, 21

Mason Erickson, 15
Collin Mcginley, 7
Conner Smith, 25
Kellen Hansen, 34

PUNT RETURN
Dylan Schwab, 21
Joey Swanson, 5

Hunter Jacobson, 24
Gavin Patterson, 3
Kellen Hansen, 34

, 1

KICK RETURN
Dylan Schwab, 21
Joey Swanson, 5
Kellen Hansen, 34
Gavin Patterson, 3

Mason Erickson, 15
Kaden Johnson, 53
Brandon Mcadams, 50

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
111.4 7.0 891
89.3 7.0 714
32,6 6.9 261
26.9 12.6 215
17.9 7.9 143
133 4.4 106
4.0 53 32

1.0 8.0 8
1.0 8.0 8
0.8 6.0 6
0.6 5.0 5
0.6 5.0 5
0.6 5.0 5
0.5 4.0 4
0.5 4.0 4
0.4 3.0 3
0.3 2.0 2
0.3 2.0 2
0.3 2.0 2
0.1 1.0 1
0.1 1.0 1
0.1 0.5 0.5
0.0 0.0 0
-0.3 -2.0 -2
-0.3 -2.0 -2
-1.4 -2.8 -11
-1.5 -0.5 -12

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

50.6 10.4 405
1.8 4.7 14
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

13.6 15.6 109
13.5 12.0 108
8.4 5.6 67
7.3 8.3 58
5.8 9.2 46
4.8 12.7 38
-0.9 -7.0 -7

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

18.4 18.4 147

143 28.5 114
5.8 46.0 46
5.6 11.3 45
3.1 25.0 25
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

23.5 37.6 188

19.8 31.6 158

12.6 253 101
3.0 12.0 24
1.6 13.0 13
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

ATT
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1

COMP %
51%
43%

0%

10/23/2016
QB EFF ™ INT
107.3 5 4
59.7 0 0
-200.0 0 1

2016 Wyoming HS Football



End Regular Season 10/23/2016
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Kellen Hansen, 34 126.3 7.6 1010 133 7 5.3
Collin Mcginley, 7 95.0 7.1 760 107 11 8.3
Dylan Schwab, 21 63.5 10.4 508 49 0 0.0
Payton Erickson, 18 49.1 3.9 393 100 1 0.8
Joey Swanson, 5 47.8 22.5 382 17 3 2.3
Josh Dawson, 33 46.1 7.9 369 47 7 5.3
Hunter Jacobson, 24 32.6 14.5 261 18 1 0.8
, 1 179 7.5 143 19 2 1.5
Mason Erickson, 15 8.9 8.9 71 8 0 0.0
Gavin Patterson, 3 8.6 11.5 69 6 0 0.0
Conner Smith, 25 5.5 11.0 a4 4 1 0.8
,32 4.0 53 32 6 0 0.0
Luke Anderson, 55 1.0 8.0 8 1 0 0.0
Sergey Hokanson, 66 1.0 8.0 8 1 0 0.0
Will Barnett, 14 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Kaden Johnson, 53 0.6 2.5 5 2 0 0.0
Parker Asher, 61 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Connor Johnson, 88 0.5 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
Carter Hill, 8 0.5 4.0 4 1 1 0.8
Jason Walker, 63 0.4 3.0 3 1 1 0.8
,13 0.4 0.3 3 11 0 0.0
Will Johnson, 11 0.3 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Thorpe, 20 0.3 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Brad Nichols, 44 0.3 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Mccabe Smith, 77 0.1 1.0 1 1 1 0.8
Tucker Merrit, 23 0.1 0.5 0.5 1 0 0.0
Noah Hutchinson, 4 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 3.9
Hathaway Kris, 42 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Brandon Mcadams, 50 -0.3 -1.0 -2 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Collin Mcginley, 7 8.3 66 11 0 0 0 0
Kellen Hansen, 34 5.3 42 7 0 0 0 0
Josh Dawson, 33 5.3 42 7 0 0 0 0
Noah Hutchinson, 4 3.9 31 0 4 19 0 0
Joey Swanson, 5 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
, 1 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Alias Erickson, 80 1.5 12 0 0 12 0 0
Jason Walker, 63 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Mccabe Smith, 77 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Carter Hill, 8 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Conner Smith, 25 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Payton Erickson, 18 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Jacobson, 24 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Noah Hutchinson, 4 38.5 36.3 1.4 11
Joey Swanson, 5 34.0 31.7 1.5 12
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Noah Hutchinson, 4 55.4 38.3 4.1 33
Alias Erickson, 80 54.6 38.3 0.9 7
Kaden Johnson, 53 37.1 27.6 1.0 8
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Noah Hutchinson, 4 4 6 52 19 19
Alias Erickson, 80 0 0 0 12 13
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Josh Dawson, 33 17.5 140 7.0 44 20 11/3 2 2/0 0
Collin Mcginley, 7 14.9 119 6.7 45 24 4/3 0 1/0 0
Mccabe Smith, 77 8.4 67 3.5 16 9 7/4 0 0/0 0
Mason Erickson, 15 7.9 63 2.9 12 16 1/0 3 0/2 0
Conner Smith, 25 7.5 60 3.1 13 9 5/4 1 0/0 0
Alias Erickson, 80 7.4 59 2.6 11 13 2/0 3 0/2 0
Dylan Schwab, 21 6.3 50 2.3 8 14 0/0 2 0/2 0
Jason Walker, 63 4.1 33 1.5 12 2 4/0 0 1/0 0
Carter Hill, 8 3.6 29 1.3 7 6 0/1 1 0/1 0
Hunter Jacobson, 24 3.6 29 1.3 10 4 1/0 4 0/0 0
Hayden Erickson, 39 3.3 26 1.3 12 3 1/0 0 1/0 0
Max Fletcher, 68 3.0 24 1.4 15 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Gavin Patterson, 3 2.6 21 0.7 5 3 0/0 0 0/2 0
Joey Swanson, 5 2.6 21 0.9 4 5 0/0 1 0/1 0
Connor Johnson, 88 2.3 18 0.8 4 3 0/1 0 1/0 0
Kaden Johnson, 53 2.0 16 0.9 12 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Kellen Hansen, 34 2.0 16 0.3 1 2 0/0 3 0/1 0
Bridger Vandeburg, 56 1.6 13 0.8 5 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Doug Dickey, 76 1.4 11 0.6 2 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Johnson, 75 1.1 9 0.6 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Haydn Nielsen, 54 1.0 8 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Payton Erickson, 18 1.0 8 0.4 5 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Parker Call, 72 0.9 7 0.4 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Barnett, 14 0.8 6 0.4 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sergey Hokanson, 66 0.6 5 0.3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Mcadams, 50 0.6 5 0.3 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Guzman, 48 0.5 4 0.2 1 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
,1 0.5 4 0.2 1 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Matthew Hunting, 60 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dristan Burton, 82 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tom Shumway, 86 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Luke Anderson, 55 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Larson, 30 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,31 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaden Robinson, 62 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tucker Merrit, 23 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ben Miller, 10 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Johnson, 11 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Parker Asher, 61 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,32 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hathaway Kris, 42 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season

Riverton Wolverines

10/23/2016

2016 Wyoming HS Football

2016 Overall Record: 3-5 3A East
Team Per Game Average Riverton i Opp vs. Riverton
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
145.9 30.8 4.7 | 291.5 44,9 6.5
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
3244 226 59% | 1431 103 53%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
470.3 69.3 6.8 |, 4346 64.1 6.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 6.4 46 / 1.0 5.6 5.6
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.5 63 14.0 ¢ 4.3 66 15.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD i POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
38.4 2.0 3.3 36.3 2.8 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.3 13.1 23.3 ! 14.0 5.8 20.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 10 7 / 7 10 -7
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
/
2.3 34.2 32.1 3.0 34.9 32.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ! # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.9 42.0 29.5 | 6.0 43.4 29.9
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Green River 9/2/16 36-48 30-194 25-44 373 103-967 0-5/5 7-18/25 -3
Defensive Stats 41-307 20-33 233 97-835 4-3/7 16-9/26 -0
Star Valley 9/9/2016 7-49 21-15 23-36 306 87-703 0-1/1 2-13/15 1-2
Defensive Stats 55-475 7-16 66 81-693 6-1/7 19-2/21 0-0
Powell 9/16/16  18-23 31-47 18 - 40 213 95-534 0-3/3 5-7/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 38-252 10-24 90 75-480 1-2/3 12-3/15 -3
Torrington 9/23/16 49 -66 25-143 26-46 329 104-984 4-2/7 6-18/24 0-1
Defensive Stats 55-436 7-8 156 77-784 4-4/9 23-5/28 1-0
Rawlins 9/30/16 61-22 35-228 20-31 367 90-975 4-4/1312-10/32 0-0
Defensive Stats 55-259 7-10 58 75-471 3-0/3 15-2/18 2-1
Buffalo 10/7/16 54 -28 43-278 27-41 363 118-1066 2-6/8 15-14/3C 0-0
Defensive Stats 43 -307 7-17 154 73-740 3-1/4 12-6/19 3-1
Douglas 10/14/16 42 -47 30- 86 21-36 327 94-848 2-3/6 6-13/21 0-2
Defensive Stats 36-202 21-31 361 96-968 1-5/7 9-18/27 0-3
Lander Valley 10/21/16  40-7 31-176 21-34 317 91-834 4-2/6 13-12/2¢ 1-0
Defensive Stats 36-94 3-15 27 63-227 0-0/1 6-1/10 1-5




End Regular Season 10/23/2016

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Nic Fenton, 30 51.5 5.5 412 75 8
Brady Fullerton, 1 42.1 3.7 337 91 4
Treyton Paxton, 14 17.6 4.5 141 31 3
Wayne Steeds, 5 13.5 9.0 108 12 0
, 17 11.0 4.4 88 20 0
Matthew Reinig, 21 6.6 4.8 53 11 0
Brodie Roden, 4 2.4 4.8 19 4 0
Teron Doebele, 13 0.9 7.0 7 1 0
Hunter Lee, 67 0.3 2.0 2 1 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Brady Fullerton, 1 267.9 15.1 2143 142 224 63% 168.1 22 9
Treyton Paxton, 14 55.4 11.7 443 38 82 46% 101.4 3 1
Colton Patterson, 12 1.1 9.0 9 1 1 100% 505.6 1 0
Teron Doebele, 13 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Teron Doebele, 13 1171 17.0 937 55 9
Brodie Roden, 4 57.9 12.2 463 38 3
Kylan Shultz, 23 54.5 10.9 436 40 5
Wayne Steeds, 5 25.6 22.8 205 9 3
Kyren Higgs, 2 233 133 186 14 0
Jaren Draper, 3 23.1 20.6 185 9 5
Nic Fenton, 30 13.9 12.3 111 9 1
Treyton Paxton, 14 4.6 37.0 37 1 0
Carsten Werbelow, 34 1.5 6.0 12 2 0
Miller, 29 1.1 9.0 9 1 0
Colton Patterson, 12 0.9 7.0 7 1 0
Brennan Sullivan, 88 0.5 4.0 4 1 0
James Hampton, 84 0.4 3.0 3 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Brady Fullerton, 1 5.6 9.0 45 5
Wayne Steeds, 5 0.8 6.0 6 1
Brodie Roden, 4 0.0 0.0 0 1
,17 0.0 0.0 0 2
Nic Fenton, 30 0.0 0.0 0 2
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Brodie Roden, 4 26.0 23.1 208 9
Teron Doebele, 13 11.0 14.7 88 6
Kylan Shultz, 23 10.9 14.5 87 6
, 17 6.4 10.2 51 5
Brady Fullerton, 1 3.1 12.5 25 2
Nic Fenton, 30 2.6 10.5 21 2
Wayne Steeds, 5 2.0 8.0 16 2
Garrett Middleton, 33 0.9 3.5 7 2
Jaren Draper, 3 0.0 0.0 0 2
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Brady Fullerton, 1 318.8 7.9 2550 322 8 9.4
Teron Doebele, 13 129.0 16.4 1032 63 8 6.5
Brodie Roden, 4 86.3 13.3 690 52 5 3.8
Treyton Paxton, 14 77.6 5.4 621 114 4 3.4
Nic Fenton, 30 68.0 6.2 544 88 9 6.8
Kylan Shultz, 23 65.4 11.4 523 46 5 4.0
Wayne Steeds, 5 41.9 14.0 335 24 3 2.3
Kyren Higgs, 2 23.3 13.3 186 14 0 0.0
Jaren Draper, 3 23.1 16.8 185 11 6 4.5
,17 17.4 5.1 139 27 0 0.0
Matthew Reinig, 21 6.6 4.8 53 11 0 0.0
Colton Patterson, 12 2.0 8.0 16 2 0 0.1
Carsten Werbelow, 34 1.5 6.0 12 2 0 0.0
Miller, 29 1.1 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
Garrett Middleton, 33 0.9 3.5 7 2 0 0.0
Brennan Sullivan, 88 0.5 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
James Hampton, 84 0.4 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
Hunter Lee, 67 0.3 2.0 2 1 1 0.8
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Brady Fullerton, 1 9.4 75 8 1 24 0 0
Nic Fenton, 30 6.8 54 9 0 0 0 0
Teron Doebele, 13 6.5 52 8 0 0 2 0
Jaren Draper, 3 4.5 36 6 0 0 0 0
Kylan Shultz, 23 4.0 32 5 0 0 1 0
Brodie Roden, 4 3.8 30 5 0 0 0 0
Treyton Paxton, 14 3.4 27 4 0 1 1 0
Wayne Steeds, 5 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
Hunter Lee, 67 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Colton Patterson, 12 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Treyton Paxton, 14 35.3 35.3 0.4 3
Brady Fullerton, 1 33.9 31.5 1.9 15
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Brady Fullerton, 1 445 29.6 4.6 37
Colton Patterson, 12 40.0 31.0 0.3 2
Treyton Paxton, 14 31.8 28.8 0.8 6
,17 28.0 28.0 0.3 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Brady Fullerton, 1 1 3 28 24 28
Colton Patterson, 12 0 0 0 1 1
Treyton Paxton, 14 0 0 0 1 1
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Brady Fullerton, 1 8.3 66 2.4 11 13 1/0 3 1/3 0
Jaren Draper, 3 8.1 65 3.2 17 17 0/0 2 0/2 0
Brodie Roden, 4 8.1 65 2.7 3 19 1/0 3 0/3 0
Hunter Lee, 67 8.0 64 3.7 23 13 3/2 0 0/0 0
Wayne Steeds, 5 7.6 61 3.6 16 18 3/0 0 0/0 0
James Hampton, 84 6.8 54 2.8 9 14 4/0 0 1/0 0
Wyatt Wichelhaus, 55 6.5 52 2.7 11 12 4/0 0 1/0 0
Kyren Higgs, 2 6.1 49 2.6 12 15 0/0 1 0/1 0
Christian Mcintosh, 54 6.0 48 2.8 13 13 0/3 0 0/0 0
Garrett Middleton, 33 5.9 47 2.8 13 16 0/0 1 0/0 0
Braxton Crofts, 57 5.8 46 2.6 11 10 4/1 0 0/0 0
Carsten Werbelow, 34 4.6 37 2.1 5 10 4/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Mcintosh, 52 4.4 35 2.1 12 10 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nic Fenton, 30 4.1 33 1.8 9 8 1/1 1 0/0 0
Kyle Yellowbear, 76 4.0 32 1.8 6 9 2/0 1 0/0 0
Treyton Paxton, 14 4.0 32 1.9 8 9 1/1 0 0/0 0
, 17 3.6 29 1.2 3 8 0/0 0 2/0 0
Brokk Nyberg, 53 3.4 27 1.1 13 2 0/0 0 2/0 0
Kaleb Clayson, 28 3.0 24 1.5 4 10 0/0 0 0/0 0
Miller, 29 2.6 21 1.3 3 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Teron Doebele, 13 2.5 20 0.9 2 5 1/0 0 0/1 0
Matthew Reinig, 21 2.5 20 1.2 9 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Kylan Shultz, 23 2.4 19 1.2 3 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aleric Adams, 24 2.3 18 1.1 3 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Brennan, 32 1.3 10 0.6 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Leo Riley, 50 0.5 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Castor James, 16 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kadden Lopez, 35 0.5 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Lawson, 59 0.4 3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Fossey, 74 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Devries, 7 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jared Kobbe, 19 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Allen, 71 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Wempen, 56 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Patterson, 12 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Gardner, 26 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
Torrington Trailblazers

2016 Overall Record: 6 -2 3A East
Team Per Game Average Torrington ' Opp Vs. Torrington
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
241.4 40.4 6.0 | 125.4 30.3 4.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1253 9.5 s4% | 1493 115 54%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
366.6 58.1 63 , 2746 51.4 53
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 6.1 49 / 0.4 6.8 18.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.9 29 10.2 : 3.9 75 19.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
30.9 2.3 19 | 226 1.6 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.6 4.1 16.3 ! 5.0 5.0 10.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
7 1 2 / 6 7 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.9 32.6 30.3 i 3.6 35.7 33.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.1 43.8 28.6 | 4.3 38.5 30.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Wheatland 9/2/16 40-14 31-109 7-16 125 57-446 4-2/6 4-7/12 -0
Defensive Stats 37-133 15-25 175 83-589 1-1/2 5-5/12 1-2
Worland 9/9/16 19-13 40 - 280 3-13 33 59-373 2-0/2 13-2/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-86 3-6 51 40-211 2-0/2 5-1/8 2-0
Green River 9/16/16 14 -28 32-106 16-29 112 79-330 0-2/2 3-2/5 0-0
Defensive Stats 30-194 9-16 145 55-484 3-1/4 0-1/1 0-1
Riverton 9/23/16 66 -49 55-436 7-8 156 77-784 4-4/9 23-5/28 1-0
Defensive Stats 25-143 26-46 329 104-984 4-2/7 6-18/24 0-1
Douglas 9/30/16 6-37 25-71 12-29 112 71-387 0-1/1 6-5/11 0-1
Defensive Stats 27-142 12-20 166 62-526 1-4/5 6-5/11 0-0
Lander Valley 10/7/16  24-0 53-373 7-11 90 76-553 2-1/3 17-3/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 24 -53 6-14 63 50-240 0-0/0 4-2/6 -0
Buffalo 10/14/16  29-10 39-311 9-18 136 68-583 3-1/4 13-3/17 0-0
Defensive Stats 40-110 7-15 104 66-397 0-1/1 7-3/10 2-0
Rawlins 10/21/16  49-30 48 - 245 15-18 238 89-763 3-4/7 14-6/21 4-0
Defensive Stats 29-142 14-27 161 0-0 2-2/4 7-5/12 1-0
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End Regular Season

RUSHING
Bryan Lemmon, 20
Tristan Demott, 32

Moorehouse, 1
Breyden Bivens, 8
Ryan Johnson, 80

Josh Posten, 33

Nathan Stitt, 2

Logan Harris, 75
Casey Britton, 12

Cade Schwartzkopf, 3
Quentin Meyer, 18
Jared Spencer, 7
, 19
Cameron Murphy, 44

PASSING
Breyden Bivens, 8
Bryan Lemmon, 20
Casey Britton, 12

RECEIVING
Moorehouse, 1
Nathan Stitt, 2

Bryan Lemmon, 20
Ryan Johnson, 80
Josh Posten, 33
Dylan Waller, 81
Sam Firminhac, 5
Alex Wright, 6
Tristan Demott, 32
,9

PUNT RETURN
Cade Schwartzkopf, 3
Moorehouse, 1
Nathan Stitt, 2
Breyden Bivens, 8
Bryan Lemmon, 20

KICK RETURN
Bryan Lemmon, 20
Nathan Stitt, 2
Mondell Tolman, 21
Cade Schwartzkopf, 3
Tristan Demott, 32
Dylan Waller, 81
Moorehouse, 1
Josh Posten, 33
Ryan Johnson, 80

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
121.8 7.6 974
57.4 5.3 459
24.8 7.6 198
17.9 2.8 143
10.8 9.6 86
4.3 11.3 34

1.6 13.0 13
1.5 6.0 12
0.8 2.0 6
0.6 0.7 5
0.4 1.5 3
0.1 1.0 1
0.0 0.0 0
-0.4 -1.5 -3

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

116.1 12.6 929
8.1 65.0 65
1.0 8.0 8

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

30.0 114 240

30.0 20.0 240

29.1 11.7 233
154 12.3 123
12.6 20.2 101
31 8.3 25
21 17.0 17
1.9 5.0 15
1.0 4.0 8
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
23 18.0 18
2.0 16.0 16
14 5.5 11
0.5 2.0 4
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

24.1 21.4 193
3.5 14.0 28
0.6 5.0 5
0.6 5.0 5
0.5 4.0 4
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

ATT
128

NP RFPNYNWNERERE WO

comp
74
1
1

REC
21
12
20
10

5

P NWERL W

RET

-
o

O 0O 0000000 kFr WNUN

ATT
140
1
1

™
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COMP %
53%
100%
100%

10/23/2016
QB EFF D INT
137.8 13 1
976.0 1 0
497.2 1 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Bryan Lemmon, 20 183.1 9.0 1465 162 10 7.8
Breyden Bivens, 8 134.5 5.5 1076 194 3 2.5
Tristan Demott, 32 58.9 53 471 89 5 3.8
Moorehouse, 1 56.8 8.6 454 53 5 4.3
Nathan Stitt, 2 36.5 17.2 292 17 2 3.5
Ryan Johnson, 80 26.1 10.0 209 21 6 5.0
Josh Posten, 33 16.9 15.0 135 9 1 0.8
Cade Schwartzkopf, 3 3.5 3.1 28 9 0 0.0
Dylan Waller, 81 3.1 6.3 25 4 2 1.8
Sam Firminhac, 5 2.1 17.0 17 1 0 0.0
Alex Wright, 6 1.9 5.0 15 3 0 0.0
Casey Britton, 12 1.8 3.5 14 4 0 0.0
Logan Harris, 75 1.5 6.0 12 2 0 0.0
Mondell Tolman, 21 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Quentin Meyer, 18 0.4 1.5 3 2 0 0.0
Jared Spencer, 7 0.1 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
,9 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
,19 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Cameron Murphy, 44 -0.4 -1.5 -3 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Bryan Lemmon, 20 7.8 62 10 0 0 1 0
Ryan Johnson, 80 5.0 40 6 0 0 2 0
Moorehouse, 1 4.3 34 5 0 0 2 0
Tristan Demott, 32 3.8 30 5 0 0 0 0
Nathan Stitt, 2 3.5 28 2 1 13 0 0
Breyden Bivens, 8 2.5 20 3 0 0 1 0
Dylan Waller, 81 1.8 14 2 0 2 0 0
Josh Kingsley, 82 0.8 6 0 1 3 0 0
Josh Posten, 33 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Nathan Stitt, 2 37.3 37.3 0.4 3
Josh Kingsley, 82 32.0 28.0 0.1 1
Bryan Lemmon, 20 31.9 29.3 2.4 19
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Josh Kingsley, 82 51.2 33.8 1.6 13
Nathan Stitt, 2 42.0 23.2 1.3 10
Bryan Lemmon, 20 39.8 28.2 2.0 16
Logan Harris, 75 37.0 25.5 0.3 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Nathan Stitt, 2 0 1 0 13 16
Josh Kingsley, 82 1 1 0 3 3
Dylan Waller, 81 0 0 0 2 2
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Logan Harris, 75 16.3 130.5 6.3 34 20 8.5/5 2 1/0 1
Matthew Garcia, 22 10.0 80 4.6 25 22 1/1 0 1/0 0
Bryan Lemmon, 20 9.8 78 4.6 26 22 2/0 1 0/0 0
Ryan Johnson, 80 8.2 65.5 2.9 20 7 3.5/3 1 0/2 0
Moorehouse, 1 8.0 64 2.9 11 17 1/0 3 1/1 0
Jacob Wamboldt, 64 7.4 59 3.1 25 9 3/0 0 0/0 1
Josh Posten, 33 7.3 58.5 3.2 18 14 25/0 0 0/1 0
Mondell Tolman, 21 6.3 50.5 2.7 12 15 0.5/0 1 1/0 0
Cade Schwartzkopf, 3 5.9 47 1.7 5 10 1/0 2 1/2 0
Cameron Murphy, 44 5.8 46 2.4 11 11 3/0 2 0/0 0
Nathan Stitt, 2 5.0 40 2.1 9 10 2/0 0 0/1 0
Josh Kingsley, 82 2.5 20 1.1 4 5 0/2 0 0/0 0
Tristan Demott, 32 2.4 19 1.1 7 5 0/0 1 0/0 0
Braden Meecham, 59 2.1 17 1.0 10 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Trevor Warren, 50 1.4 11 0.7 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Scott Woodruff, 72 1.4 11 0.7 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brett Posten, 57 1.3 10 0.6 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Breyden Bivens, 8 0.6 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Trace English, 31 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 99 0.4 3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Walson, 66 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Loya, 77 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jared Lemmon, 10 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Firminhac, 5 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,52 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominguez, 88 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jared Spencer, 7 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 29 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season

Green River Wolves

10/23/2016

2016 Overall Record: 7-1 3A West
Team Per Game Average Green River ’ Opp vs. Green River
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
204.9 36.3 | 126.0 34.8 3.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD comMmpP COMP %
158.4 12.0 54% ‘ 130.9 11.0 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
363.3 58.6 g 2569 57.6 4.5
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.6 15.1 / 1.9 9.5 5.1
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
26 47 177 § 38 65 17.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
35.1 3.4 1.5 | 16.4 0.8 1.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL !/ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.1 5.9 15.0 ! 4.5 10.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 4 13 / 9 9 -13
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG ‘ #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.5 32.1 286 ! 4.5 33.6 30.9
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG / #KICKS TOT AVG NETAVG
6.4 48.3 33.2 | 3.6 42.3 27.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass/
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Riverton 9/2/16 48 - 36 41-307 20-33 233 97-835 4-3/7 16-9/26 -0
Defensive Stats 30-194 25-44 373 103-967 0-5/5 7-18/25 -3
Rawlins 9/9/16 56-12 41-291 12-20 125 77-624 5-2/8 19-6/25 -1
Defensive Stats 37-144 16-34 209 96-665 0-2/2 11-6/20 3-1
Torrington 9/16/16  28-14 31-195 9-16 145 56-485 3-1/4 0-1/1 0-1
Defensive Stats 32-106 16-29 112 79-330 0-2/2 3-2/5 0-0
Powell 9/23/16 14-0 41-127 7-16 93 68-330 2-0/2 9-4/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 32-60 4-15 36 54-180 0-0/0 3-2/5 2-1
Jackson 9/30/16 55-7 31-325 14-21 230 72-85 7-1/8 6-11/17 0-0
Defensive Stats 33-94 8-25 118 75-491 0-0/1 4-3/7 0-1
Star Valley 10/7/16 7-20 27 -49 14 -29 169 76-505 0-1/1 4-3/9 0-1
Defensive Stats 40-177 5-7 38 59-322 2-0/2 5-1/7 0-0
Cody 10/14/16 25-18 48 - 240 9-20 81 81-438 3-0/3 8-4/16 0-0
Defensive Stats 36-97 4-7 49 54-296 3-0/3 4-0/4 3-1
Worland 10/21/16 48 -24 30-105 11-24 191 72-593 3-4/7 3-9/13 0-1
Defensive Stats 38-136 10-22 112 78-448 1-1/3 9-4/13 1-2
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End Regular Season

RUSHING
Drew Wilson, 17
Candon Croft, 29
Chance Hofer, 10

Janes Bunderman, 37
Kyle Ivie, 22
Vergara, 26
K Cacho, 20

A Mitchell, 24
Cole White, 16
Dallan Serrano, 3
,39

PASSING
Chance Hofer, 10
Dallan Serrano, 3

Cole White, 16

RECEIVING
Cole White, 16
Devon Love, 23
T Thornton, 12

Candon Croft, 29
Drew Wilson, 17
Kyle Ivie, 22
Heiser, 1
D Wingard, 18
Janes Bunderman, 37
K Cacho, 20

PUNT RETURN
Devon Love, 23
Kyle Ivie, 22

KICK RETURN
Kalen Kester, 21
Devon Love, 23
Chance Hofer, 10
Candon Croft, 29
Kyle lvie, 22
A Mitchell, 24
Erik Gwaitney, 25

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Chance Hofer, 10
Drew Wilson, 17
Candon Croft, 29

Devon Love, 23
Cole White, 16
T Thornton, 12
Janes Bunderman, 37
Kalen Kester, 21
Kyle lvie, 22
Vergara, 26
K Cacho, 20
Heiser, 1
D Wingard, 18
A Mitchell, 24
Dallan Serrano, 3
,39
Erik Gwaitney, 25

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
68.8 6.2 550
47.6 5.4 381
343 4.0 274
25.4 7.5 203
12.1 9.7 97
12.1 5.4 97
2.6 10.5 21
1.5 6.0 12
0.3 2.0 2
0.1 1.0 1
0.1 1.0 1

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

158.4 13.2 1267
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM  YD/REC TOTYD

414 12.3 331

36.8 21.0 294

29.9 14.9 239

28.9 12.2 231
10.3 7.5 82
4.5 36.0 36
2.6 21.0 21
2.5 20.0 20
1.3 2.0 10
0.4 3.0 3

YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD

13.8 10.0 110

14 5.5 11
YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD

21.5 21.5 172

16.4 18.7 131
6.4 25.5 51
2.3 18.0 18
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
199.0 6.5 1592
79.0 6.3 632
78.8 7.0 630
66.9 16.7 535
41.6 11.5 333
29.9 14.9 239
26.6 6.7 213
21.5 21.5 172
18.0 10.3 144
12.1 5.4 97
3.0 8.0 24
2.6 21.0 21
2.5 20.0 20

1.5 4.0 12
0.1 0.3 1
0.1 1.0 1
0.0 0.0 0

ATT
89
70
69

comp
96
0
0

REC
27
14
16
19
11

1
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RET
11
2
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(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
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COMP %
55%
0%
0%

PT/GM
6.0
10.5
4.5
2.5
2.8
2.3
1.5
0.0
2.3
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10/23/2016
QB EFF ™ INT
133.7 12 4
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Drew Wilson, 17 10.5 84 14 0 0 0 0
Chance Hofer, 10 6.0 48 4 0 24 0 0
Candon Croft, 29 4.5 36 6 0 0 0 0
Cole White, 16 2.8 22 3 1 1 0 0
Devon Love, 23 2.5 20 3 0 0 1 0
Kyle Ivie, 22 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
T Thornton, 12 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
Janes Bunderman, 37 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Chase Stoeger, 15 1.4 11 0 0 11 0 0
Hunter Spartz, 51 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Vergara, 26 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Chase Stoeger, 15 33.8 31.3 1.9 15
Chance Hofer, 10 30.5 25.2 1.4 11
C Childress, 11 28.0 28.0 0.3 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Chance Hofer, 10 49.5 37.0 2.8 22
Erik Gwaitney, 25 48.8 29.8 3.3 26
Chase Stoeger, 15 38.0 38.0 0.3 2
C Childress, 11 30.0 30.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Chance Hofer, 10 0 3 0 24 24
Chase Stoeger, 15 0 0 0 11 11
Cole White, 16 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Blake Waite, 50 14.5 116 6.3 36 26 5/1 0 1/1 0
Hunter Spartz, 51 10.3 82 4.1 21 12 8/2 1 0/1 0
Drew Wilson, 17 9.8 78 4.8 25 25 0/1 0 0/0 0
Chase Stoeger, 15 9.3 74 3.3 18 16 0/1 3 1/2 0
William Harvey, 55 8.5 68 3.8 27 17 0/0 1 1/0 0
Chance Anderson, 28 8.4 67 3.6 29 13 1/0 2 0/1 0
Gabe Bunderman, 66 7.4 59.5 3.6 29 13 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Janes Bunderman, 37 6.8 54 2.2 11 12 0/0 7 0/1 0
Heiser, 1 5.6 45 2.3 13 12 0/0 4 0/0 0
Cole White, 16 5.1 41 1.3 9 4 2/0 4 1/1 0
M Kalivas, 56 4.8 38 1.7 19 3 0/1 0 2/0 0
Nick Stoldt, 57 4.8 38 2.2 9 10 1/2 0 0/0 0
Devon Love, 23 3.6 29 1.4 7 7 1/0 0 0/1 0
A Mitchell, 24 3.4 27 1.4 6 8 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kalen Kester, 21 3.0 24 1.4 6 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Erik Gwaitney, 25 2.3 18 1.1 4 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Wingard, 18 1.8 14 0.9 4 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Tucker, 44 1.6 13 0.5 4 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Vergara, 26 1.6 13 0.7 3 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Chance Hofer, 10 1.1 9 0.1 2 0 0/0 1 0/1 0
Kyle Ivie, 22 1.1 9 0.6 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 4 1.0 8 0.5 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Candon Croft, 29 1.0 8 0.5 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 60 0.9 7 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dallan Serrano, 3 0.9 7 0.4 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
M Anderson, 13 0.9 7 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Mercy, 54 0.8 6 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
T Thornton, 12 0.6 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
J Makie, 72 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Rubalcaba, 59 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
C Childress, 11 0.5 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Pizzie, 74 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
A Andersonn, 27 0.3 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
, 61 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
B Volsic, 5 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
K Cacho, 20 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season

10/23/2016

Powell Panthers
2016 Overall Record: 5-3 3A West
Team Per Game Average Powell i Opp vs. Powell
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
184.4 354 5.2 | 124.4 35.6 3.5
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1119 100 29% | 1304 8.3 43%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
296.3 55.9 53 , 25438 55.0 4.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.6 19.6 121 ¢/ 1.8 20.9 11.9
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.1 34 15.8 : 3.8 63 16.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
21.6 1.9 10 | 161 0.9 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.3 5.1 13.6 ! 5.4 4.3 9.6
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 10 -2 / 7 6 2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.5 35.3 30.6 i 4.5 30.8 25.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.4 41.6 26.3 | 3.6 39.8 28.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Douglas 9/2/2016 6-41 27 - 86 9-25 83 68-345 1-0/1 3-4/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 37-206 17-33 296 92-80 2-4/6 7-10/17 1-1
Buffalo 9/9/16 6-7 25-13 17-31 104 75-246 1-0/1 -7/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 48-174 0-4 0 57-233 1-0/1 5-/5 1-0
Riverton 9/16/16 23-18 38-252 10-24 90 75-480 1-2/3 12-3/15 -3
Defensive Stats 31-47 18-40 213 95-534 0-3/3 5-7/12 1-2
Green River 9/23/16 0-14 32-60 4-15 36 54-180 0-0/0 3-2/5 2-1
Defensive Stats 41-127 7-16 93 68-330 2-0/2 9-4/13 1-0
Star Valley 9/30/16 22-14 38-146 21-29 260 91-727 0-3/3 6-13/19 0-0
Defensive Stats 31-165 7-14 140 57-578 0-2/2 2-4/6 0-1
Worland 10/7/2016 21-14 39-283 4-17 63 63-449 2-1/3 13-2/15 1-2
Defensive Stats 35-102 5-17 67 62-379 0-1/2 7-3/10 3-1
Jackson 10/14/2016 48-0 39-289 9-15 146 66-655 4-2/7 13-6/19 0-0
Defensive Stats 27-62 7-19 107 59-367 0-0/0 4-3/7 0-1
Cody 10/21/2016 47-21  45-346 6-8 113 65-609 6-0/7 16-4/20 0-2
Defensive Stats 35-112 5-12 127 60-470 2-1/3 4-3/7 0-0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Tj Abraham, 34 100.1 5.4 801 147 6
Mason Olsen, 10 55.9 5.7 447 79 7
Wolfe, 24 16.8 5.4 134 25 1
Zach Easum, 40 8.4 16.8 67 4 1
Brekyn Herd, 20 2.1 4.3 17 4 0
Aj Lewis, 30 0.9 0.4 7 17 0
Shattuck Swenson, 33 0.5 4.0 4 1 0
Herd, 4 0.4 3.0 3 1 0
Nathan Magill, 50 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
K Groves, 11 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1 0
Paige Gann, 3 -0.4 -1.5 -3 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CcoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Mason Olsen, 10 1119 11.2 895 80 162 49% 101.0 8 9
K Groves, 11 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
,1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Zach Easum, 40 19.8 14.4 158 11 2
Heinen, 48 18.8 115 150 13 0
Brekyn Herd, 20 16.3 11.8 130 11 2
Paige Gann, 3 13.9 6.9 111 16 1
Jon Morrow, 12 13.3 26.5 106 4 0
Tj Abraham, 34 12.9 14.7 103 7 2
K Groves, 7 9.4 9.4 75 8 1
,1 6.5 5.8 52 9 0
K Groves, 11 1.3 10.0 10 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tj Abraham, 34 19.0 12.7 152 12
Mason Olsen, 10 0.6 5.0 5 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tj Abraham, 34 19.5 22.3 156 7
Mason Olsen, 10 6.4 17.0 51 3
Aj Lewis, 30 2.6 10.5 21 2
Wolfe, 24 2.5 20.0 20 1
Paige Gann, 3 2.0 16.0 16 1
Heinen, 48 0.6 5.0 5 1
K Groves, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1
Zach Easum, 40 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Mason Olsen, 10 174.8 5.7 1398 245 8 6.0
Tj Abraham, 34 151.5 7.0 1212 173 10 7.5
Zach Easum, 40 28.1 14.1 225 16 3 2.3

Heinen, 48 19.4 11.1 155 14 0 0.0
Wolfe, 24 19.3 5.9 154 26 0 0.0
Brekyn Herd, 20 18.4 9.8 147 15 2 3.4
Paige Gann, 3 15.5 6.5 124 19 1 0.8
Jon Morrow, 12 13.3 26.5 106 4 0 0.0
K Groves, 7 9.4 9.4 75 8 1 0.8

,1 6.5 5.2 52 10 0 0.3

Aj Lewis, 30 3.5 1.5 28 19 0 0.0

K Groves, 11 1.0 2.0 8 4 0 0.0
Shattuck Swenson, 33 0.5 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
Herd, 4 0.4 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
Nathan Magill, 50 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0.0
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End Regular Season

SCORING
Tj Abraham, 34
Mason Olsen, 10
Brekyn Herd, 20
Zach Easum, 40
K Groves, 7
Paige Gann, 3
Stutzman, 17
, 1

PUNTING

Player, #
Nathan Magill, 50
Tj Abraham, 34

KICKING
Nathan Magill, 50
Stutzman, 17
Tj Abraham, 34

KICK ATTEMPTS
Brekyn Herd, 20
Stutzman, 17
, 1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Brooks Asher, 21
Tj Abraham, 34
Max Gallager, 52
Nathan Magill, 50
Zach Easum, 40
Paige Gann, 3
Aj Lewis, 30
Brekyn Herd, 20
Mason Olsen, 10
Shattuck Swenson, 33
Eli Griggs, 64
Reese Karst, 44
Jon Morrow, 12
Heinen, 48
Unknown, 46
Logan Lamb, 79
Z. Meredith, 56
Terrance Mclaughin, 74
K Groves, 11
, 54
C. Olson, 77
,1
,51
,23
Jacob Harrison, 14
Herd, 4
Stutzman, 17
T. Mclaughlin, 75
Carson Heinen, 66
Cj Wardell, 80

PT/GM
7.5
6.0
3.4
2.3
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.3

PT ™
60 10
48 8
27 2
18 3
6 1
6 1
6 0
2 0

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

Values
Tot Avg
36.7
36.0

Net Avg Punt/Game
32.2 3.9
27.5 0.3

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

44.0
42.2
333

F

(1)

M

oONO

PT/GM
19.4
14.9
13.0
9.5
8.8
7.8
7.5
6.9
6.4
5.1
5.1
4.4
2.0
1.4
1.3
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.1

34.5 0.3
25.5 3.8
28.0 0.4
FGA LONG
0 0
3 38
0 0

PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

155 8.6
119 5.4
104 5.7
76 4.0
70 3.6
62 2.7
60 3.6
55 2.9
51 1.6
41 2.0
41 2.5
35 2.2
16 1.0
11 0.4
10 0.6
6 0.4
5 0.3
5 0.3
5 0.3
4 0.3
3 0.2
3 0.2
3 0.2
2 0.1
2 0.1
2 0.1
2 0.1
2 0.1
2 0.1
1 0.1

FG 1EP 2EP
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 15 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 0
0 2 0
PUNT
Punts
31
2
KICK
2
30
3
1EPM 1EPA
15 18
0 1
2 3
TKL LOSS
50 32 11/1
45 15 6/0
39 18 6/2
18 11 9/3
25 10 6/0
11 16 0/0
38 10 0/0
12 17 0/0
8 9 0/0
6 13 0/0
20 9 1/0
17 9 0/0
6 5 0/0
1 1 2/0
3 2 0/1
6 0 0/0
3 1 0/0
5 0 0/0
1 2 0/0
2 1 0/0
3 0 0/0
3 0 0/0
1 1 0/0
0 1 0/0
0 1 0/0
0 1 0/0
0 1 0/0
2 0 0/0
2 0 0/0
1 0 0/0

SFTY

OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0oOo

0

OO0 0000000000000 O0ORFRPROOONUNERNOOOLR

FUM REC
/INT
0/1
2/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/3
0/0
1/0
1/2
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

10/23/2016

BLK KICK
0
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End Regular Season

10/23/2016

Lander Valley Tigers
2016 Overall Record: 1-7 3A East
Team Per Game Average Lander Valley ' Opp vs. Lander Valley
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
118.5 39.4 | 232.5 37.0 6.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
66.1 5.6 a5% | 1343 7.9 51%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
184.6 51.9 g 3668 52.4 7.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.8 14.1 / 2.3 2.1 0.9
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.6 51 14.1 : 1.9 34 17.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
10.3 1.3 01 | 288 2.8 1.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.1 2.6 ! 10.6 3.8 14.6
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT + / | FUM INT +/-
4 7 -2 / 4 5 2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.0 33.7 33.3 i 30.3 28.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.8 433 26.9 | 1.9 46.7 30.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Worland 9/2/16 12-14 48 - 227 4-5 27 57-281 2-0/2 15-1/16 -1
Defensive Stats 30-193 0-1 0 34-269 2-0/2 8-0/8 1-1
Jackson 9/9/16 13-28 38-136 8-21 119 72-451 2-0/2 3-3/6 0-0
Defensive Stats 31-139 7-12 181 52-562 3-1/4 2-5/7 0-0
Cody 9/16/16 0-49 35-56 5-12 67 62-270 0-0/0 4-4/8 1-0
Defensive Stats 46 - 406 4-5 102 62-640 6-1/7 18-1/19 -0
Douglas 9/23/16 6-48 45-118 6-10 69 68-335 1-0/1 5-3/10 2-0
Defensive Stats 34-203 11-26 251 76-722 2-5/7 12-5/17 -2
Buffalo 9/30/16  25-27 37-76 10-18 129 69-459 3-1/4 6-6/12 0-1
Defensive Stats 51-296 2-7 12 62-360 3-0/4 12-1/13 0-0
Torrington 10/7/16 0-24 24 -53 6-14 63 50-240 0-0/0 4-2/6 -0
Defensive Stats 53-373 7-11 90 76-553 2-1/3 17-3/21 1-0
Rawlins 10/14/16  19-0 52-188 3-5 28 62-265 2-0/2 6-1/8 0-0
Defensive Stats 20-74 11-27 121 62-353 0-0/0 3-3/6 1-2
Riverton 10/21/16  7-40 36-94 3-15 27 63-227 0-0/1 6-1/10 1-5
Defensive Stats 31-176 21-34 317 91-834 4-2/6 13-12/26 1-0
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End Regular Season

RUSHING
Deaundre Velarde, 32
Ryan Connell, 19
Sam Rodgers, 25
Brody Dempster, 23
Patrick Hickerson, 20
Palmer Schafer, 4
Conrad Swenson, 48
Nathan Motherway, 40
Noah Knell, 8

PASSING
Noah Knell, 8
Palmer Schafer, 4
Ryan Connell, 19

RECEIVING
Nathaniel Morneau, 1
Conrad Swenson, 48
Patrick Hickerson, 20

Anthony Schaff, 13
Jim Fehringer, 11
Brody Dempster, 23
Ryan Connell, 19
Palmer Schafer, 4
Sam Rodgers, 25

PUNT RETURN
Jim Fehringer, 11
Ryan Connell, 19
Palmer Schafer, 4

Deaundre Velarde, 32
Sam Rodgers, 25

KICK RETURN
Jim Fehringer, 11
Nathaniel Morneau, 1
Patrick Hickerson, 20
Deaundre Velarde, 32
Palmer Schafer, 4
Nathan Motherway, 40
Jori Shakespeare, 12
Anthony Schaff, 13
Brody Dempster, 23
Ryan Connell, 19

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Ryan Connell, 19
Deaundre Velarde, 32
Jim Fehringer, 11
Noah Knell, 8
Nathaniel Morneau, 1
Patrick Hickerson, 20
Conrad Swenson, 48
Brody Dempster, 23
Palmer Schafer, 4
Sam Rodgers, 25
Anthony Schaff, 13
Nathan Motherway, 40
Jori Shakespeare, 12

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
48.9 3.9 391
46.4 3.5 371
125 2.6 100
10.3 4.3 82
6.9 3.9 55
2.0 1.0 16
-0.1 -1.0 -1
-0.3 -0.7 -2
-8.0 -3.8 -64

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

55.0 11.0 440
6.8 13.5 54
4.4 35.0 35
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
26.0 18.9 208
15.8 11.5 126
9.1 12.2 73
7.6 6.8 61
4.8 12.7 38
1.8 14.0 14
1.0 8.0 8
0.8 6.0 6
-0.6 -2.5 -5
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
9.3 14.8 74
4.9 6.5 39
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
33.6 26.9 269
5.4 143 43
5.1 13.7 41
2.8 22.0 22
2.4 19.0 19
1.3 2.5 10
0.6 2.5 5
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
56.6 3.8 453
51.6 4.1 413
47.6 21.2 381
47.0 3.5 376
314 17.9 251
21.1 7.3 169
15.6 10.4 125
12.0 4.6 96
11.9 3.3 95
11.9 2.3 95
7.6 6.1 61
1.0 1.1 8
0.6 2.5 5
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COMP %
45%
40%
100%

PT/GM
1.5
1.5
0.1
0.8
0.9
0.0
0.3
2.3
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10/23/2016
QB EFF ™ INT
73.0 0 6
98.4 1 1
394.0 0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Sam Rodgers, 25 3.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Brody Dempster, 23 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
Deaundre Velarde, 32 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Ryan Connell, 19 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Nathaniel Morneau, 1 0.9 7 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Knell, 8 0.8 6 0 1 3 0 0
Conrad Swenson, 48 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1
Jim Fehringer, 11 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Noah Knell, 8 33.7 33.3 5.0 40
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Jim Fehringer, 11 433 26.9 1.8 14
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Noah Knell, 8 1 1 30 3 3
Jim Fehringer, 11 0 0 0 1 2
Nathaniel Morneau, 1 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Sam Rodgers, 25 14.6 117 6.0 28 25 8/1 0 1/0 1
Brody Dempster, 23 11.6 93 5.4 33 23 4/0 1 0/0 0
Ryan Connell, 19 9.9 79.5 3.5 17 18 1.5/0 6 0/2 0
Nathaniel Morneau, 1 8.5 68 3.1 9 19 0/1 4 1/1 0
Treyton Martinsen, 54 6.6 53 3.1 25 8 4/0 0 0/0 0
Jim Fehringer, 11 6.4 51 2.6 7 16 1/0 2 0/1 0
Deaundre Velarde, 32 5.8 46 2.3 9 12 2/0 1 1/0 0
Conrad Swenson, 48 5.5 44 2.4 9 10 4/1 0 0/0 0
Josh Trembly, 72 5.3 42 2.2 5 8 5/2 0 0/0 0
Jori Shakespeare, 12 5.1 41 2.3 19 7 2/0 1 0/0 0
Patrick Hickerson, 20 3.6 29 1.8 11 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Cantu, 74 3.1 25 1.5 8 7 0/1 0 0/0 0
Jack Applegate, 57 2.9 23.5 1.3 10 5 0.5/0 1 0/0 0
Noah Knell, 8 2.3 18 0.8 5 4 0/0 0 0/1 0
William Atnip, 55 2.1 17 0.7 5 2 1/0 0 1/0 0
Waylon Bird Chief, 67 1.9 15 0.8 7 1 1/1 0 0/0 0
Palmer Schafer, 4 1.8 14 0.3 1 0 0/2 0 0/0 1
Anthony Schaff, 13 1.5 12 0.6 2 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Johnny Friday, 58 1.0 8 0.4 2 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Nathan Motherway, 40 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Quarles, 26 0.6 5 0.2 3 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Austin Bennett, 56 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Schnieder, 59 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mason Cronk, 77 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jasper Roy, 22 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Federer, 82 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nolan Smith, 87 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kayden Heil, 30 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dante Haberman, 10 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season

Worland Warriors

10/23/2016

2016 Overall Record: 3-5 3A West
Team Per Game Average Worland i Opp vs. Worland
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
150.0 38.9 3.9 | 238.1 38.6 6.2
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
56.1 4.1 43% | 666 5.8 43%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
206.1 48.4 43 4 3047 52.0 5.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 13.5 12.0 / 1.3 9.3 7.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.5 82 23.4 : 2.1 52 24.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
17.8 1.9 03 | 259 2.4 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.9 1.6 9.8 ! 11.0 2.5 13.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
14 5 -4 / 7 7 4
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.6 31.0 28.4 i 3.0 31.4 27.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.8 449 27.8 | 5.0 47.3 30.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lander Valley 9/2/16 14-12 30-193 0-1 0 34-269 2-0/2 8-0/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 48 -227 4-5 27 57-281 2-0/2 15-1/16 -1
Torrington 9/9/16 13-19 30- 86 3-6 51 40-211 2-0/2 5-1/8 2-0
Defensive Stats 40-280 3-13 33 59-373 2-0/2 13-2/15 1-0
Buffalo 9/16/16  28-21 50 - 246 4-7 96 64-493 4-0/4 10-4/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 44 - 264 4-14 82 65-497 2-0/3 13-3/18 1-1
Jackson 9/23/2016 42-13 52 -256 3-4 31 65-432 6-0/6 12-0/12 0-1
Defensive Stats 29-144 7-13 7 55-272 1-0/2 8-1/9 4-2
Cody 9/30/16 7-39 39-104 4-8 63 58-445 0-0/1 7-1/8 4-0
Defensive Stats 43 - 305 5-8 94 60-559 3-2/6 13-1/14 0-0
Powell 10/7/2016 14-21 35-102 5-17 67 62-379 0-1/2 7-3/10 3-1
Defensive Stats 39-283 4-17 63 63-449 2-1/3 13-2/15 1-2
Star Valley 10/14/2016 0-34 37-77 4-11 29 56-184 0-0/0 5-0/5 2-0
Defensive Stats 36-293.5 8-13 36 59-4545 4-0/5 10-1/11 0-1
Green River 10/21/16 24 -48 38-136 10-22 112 78-450 1-1/3 9-4/13 1-2
Defensive Stats 30-108 11-24 191 71-574 3-4/7 3-9/13 0-1

2016 Wyoming HS Football



End Regular Season

RUSHING
Araiza, 3
Talon Lloyd, 4
Brad Lyman, 14
Kyle Lamb , 89
Carson Lyman , 24
Hayden Lambeth , 25
Dalen Hernandez, 74
Dalton Jeffries , 10
Pete Douzenis, 84

PASSING
Talon Lloyd, 4
Hayden Lambeth , 25
Brad Lyman, 14

RECEIVING
Brad Lyman, 14
Kyle Lamb , 89

Pete Douzenis, 84
Araiza, 3
Andrew Edholm, 12
Carson Lyman , 24

PUNT RETURN
Araiza, 3
Kyle Lamb , 89
Talon Lloyd, 4

KICK RETURN
Araiza, 3
Kyle Lamb , 89
Hayden Lambeth , 25
Carson Lyman , 24
Travis Tatkenhorse, 51

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Talon Lloyd, 4
Araiza, 3
Kyle Lamb , 89
Brad Lyman, 14
Hayden Lambeth , 25
Carson Lyman , 24
Pete Douzenis, 84
Andrew Edholm, 12
Travis Tatkenhorse, 51
Dalen Hernandez, 74
Dalton Jeffries , 10

SCORING
Araiza, 3
Talon Lloyd, 4
Kyle Lamb , 89
Brad Lyman, 14
Hayden Lambeth , 25
Matthew Sanchez, 50

YD/GM
403
36.9
311
22.0
14.8
41
0.8
0.5
0.4

YD/GM
56.1
0.0
0.0

YD/GM
21.9
17.3

9.9
3.9
2.0
1.5

YD/GM
9.0
3.0
1.5

YD/GM
38.8
23.4
16.4

1.9
1.5

YD/GM
94.5
91.9
65.6
53.0
20.5
18.1

9.5
2.0
1.5
0.8
0.5

PT/GM
5.8
3.8
3.3
2.3
2.3
0.5

YD/ATT
3.6
3.1
5.9
4.4
3.8
33
6.0
4.0
3.0

YD/COMP
13.6
0.0
0.0

YD/REC
17.5
12.5
19.8
6.2
16.0
6.0

YD/RET
10.3
24.0
12.0

YD/RET
23.8
23.4
32.8

7.5
12.0

YD/ATT
45
6.4
8.8
7.9
10.9
41
15.2
16.0
12.0
6.0
4.0

PT
46
30
26
18
18

TOT YD
322
295
249
176
118
33
6
4
-3

TOTYD
449
0
0

TOTYD
175
138

79
31
16
12

TOTYD
72
24
12

TOTYD
310
187
131

15
12
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145
76
16
12
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Hayden Lambeth , 25 34.5 33.5 1.4 11
Kyle Lamb , 89 28.8 25.3 2.3 18
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Kyle Lamb , 89 45.8 28.1 3.6 29
, 34 19.0 19.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Kyle Lamb , 89 0 1 0 14 18
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Matthew Sanchez, 50 18.7 149.5 8.1 38 40 45/1 0 2/1 0
Araiza, 3 11.0 88 5.3 22 27 4/0 0 0/0 0
Travis Tatkenhorse, 51 9.0 72 3.4 14 19 1/0 0 1/1 1
Jr Hofmann, 61 7.4 59 3.3 17 12 5/1 0 0/0 0
Dalton Jeffries , 10 7.3 58.5 3.5 15 18 25/0 0 0/0 0
Talon Lloyd, 4 7.1 57 2.8 6 18 1/0 1 0/2 0
Brad Lyman, 14 7.1 57 2.4 11 13 1/0 1 2/1 0
Hayden Lambeth , 25 6.5 52 2.7 17 11 1/1 0 0/0 1
Kyle Lamb , 89 6.5 52 2.5 12 14 0/0 1 0/2 0
Josh Garza, 21 4.0 32 1.4 9 7 0/0 2 1/0 0
Travis Tatkenhorst, 32 3.9 31 1.8 13 6 2/0 0 0/0 0
Dalen Hernandez, 74 3.3 26 1.5 12 4 1/1 0 0/0 0
Morgan Tigner, 65 2.8 22 1.4 14 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Beck, 54 2.8 22 1.0 8 3 1/0 0 1/0 0
Pete Douzenis, 84 1.6 13 0.8 3 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathen Kern, 77 1.4 11 0.7 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carson Lyman, 24 1.0 8 0.5 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Cardenis, 52 1.0 8 0.5 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Edholm, 12 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jared Padilla, 79 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Goncalves, 23 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandyn Noland, 55 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cameron Cabret, 72 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

2016 Wyoming HS Football



End Regular Season 10/23/2016
Jackson Broncs
2016 Overall Record: 1-7 3A West
Team Per Game Average Jackson i Opp vs. Jackson
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
84.0 28.6 2.9 | 337.0 51.3 6.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
107.9 8.1 38% | 1359 9.0 55%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
191.9 49.9 38 , 4729 67.6 7.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.9 1.9 22 / 3.4 59.1 17.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.6 102 18.3 : 2.6 45 17.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.1 0.9 03 | 472 5.4 1.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.7 3.1 8.7 ! 13.6 5.4 19.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
6 7 -8 / 1 5 8
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.4 30.4 22.5 i 3.0 37.4 36.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.7 48.9 35.7 | 8.0 48.6 34.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Sugar Salem ID 9/2/16 7-49 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 1-0
Defensive Stats 34-299 6-9 142 53-672 4-2/7 14-6/20 -
Lander Valley 9/9/16  28-13 31-139 7-12 181 52-562 3-1/4 2-5/7 0-0
Defensive Stats 38-136 8-21 119 72-451 2-0/2 3-3/6 0-0
Rawlins 9/16/16  21-26 38-152 9-19 135 72-523 2-1/3 10-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 40-196 18-29 220 90-649 2-2/4 10-11/21 -2
Worland 9/23/2016 13-42 29-144 7-13 7 55-272 1-0/2 8-1/9 4-2
Defensive Stats 52-256 3-4 31 65-432 6-0/6 12-0/12 0-1
Green River 9/30/16  7-55 33-94 8-25 118 76-496 0-0/1 4-3/7 0-1
Defensive Stats 31-325 14-21 230 72-856 7-1/8 6-11/17 0-0
Cody 10/7/16 0-48 20--25 7-22 55 57-139 0-0/0 0-2/4 0-0
Defensive Stats 63 -486 2-7 49 79-668 6-1/7 25-1/26 0-0
Powell 10/14/2016 0-48 27-62 7-19 107 59-367 0-0/0 4-3/7 0-1
Defensive Stats 39-289 9-15 146 66-655 4-2/7 13-6/19 0-0
Star Valley 10/21/16  9-49 22-22 12-39 152 80-464 0-0/1 5-4/13 1-3
Defensive Stats 62-372 3-8 14 81-609 7-0/7 12-0/12 1-1

2016 Wyoming HS Football



End Regular Season

RUSHING
Brayden Gaston, 21
Ronnie Kaye, 34
Alex Martinez, 23
Adam Meadows, 32
Elzemeyer Erich, 5
Lucas Shelton, 25
Devon Topp, 7
Diego Sanchez, 26

PASSING
Elzemeyer Erich, 5
Devon Topp, 7
Frank Thomas, 22

RECEIVING
Will Geraci, 4
Ronnie Kaye, 34
Brayden Gaston, 21
Alex Martinez, 23
Devon Topp, 7
Frank Thomas, 22
Lucas Shelton, 25
Diego Sanchez, 26
, 89

PUNT RETURN
Adam Meadows, 32
Frank Thomas, 22
Ronnie Kaye, 34

KICK RETURN
Ronnie Kaye, 34
Brayden Gaston, 21
Frank Thomas, 22
Will Geraci, 4
Alex Martinez, 23
Lucas Shelton, 25
Said Jiminez, 65
Devon Topp, 7
,2

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Ronnie Kaye, 34
Elzemeyer Erich, 5
Brayden Gaston, 21
Will Geraci, 4
Alex Martinez, 23
Frank Thomas, 22
Devon Topp, 7
Adam Meadows, 32
Lucas Shelton, 25
Said Jiminez, 65
Diego Sanchez, 26
,2
, 89

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
343 4.9 240
25.0 5.0 175
10.6 21 74
6.1 2.4 43
5.6 0.9 39
2.6 2.3 18
0.0 0.0 0
-0.1 -0.1 -1

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

90.7 13.0 635
12.6 12.6 88
4.6 32.0 32
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
32.7 19.1 229
233 125 163
14.6 14.6 102
144 12.6 101
10.3 12.0 72
9.6 11.2 67
1.7 12.0 12
13 4.5 9
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
14 10.0 10
0.4 3.0 3
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
54.7 25.5 383
20.9 20.9 146
9.9 23.0 69
8.4 11.8 59
3.0 10.5 21
21 15.0 15
13 23 9
0.7 5.0 5
0.7 5.0 5

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
103.0 10.8 721
96.3 3.8 674
69.7 7.7 488
41.1 16.9 288
28.0 4.4 196
24.4 155 171
23.6 7.9 165

7.6 2.8 53
6.4 4.5 45
13 23 9
11 0.7 8
0.7 5.0 5
0.0 0.0 0
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PT/GM
1.7
1.7
1.7
0.0
1.7
0.9
0.0
1.7
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10/23/2016
QB EFF L) INT
67.4 1 7
147.4 1 0
368.8 0 0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Lucas Shelton, 25 1.7 12 0 1 9 0 0
Ronnie Kaye, 34 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Adam Meadows, 32 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Brayden Gaston, 21 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Elzemeyer Erich, 5 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Alex Martinez, 23 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Frank Thomas, 22 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Elzemeyer Erich, 5 30.5 22.4 6.3 44
Lucas Shelton, 25 26.0 26.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Lucas Shelton, 25 48.9 35.7 2.7 19
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Lucas Shelton, 25 1 3 9 9 10
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Brayden Gaston, 21 11.7 82 5.5 21 23 5/0 0 0/0 0
Tristan Beale, 15 11.7 82 5.4 19 28 0/0 1 0/1 0
Vinny Caffaro, 60 10.6 74 5.0 30 16 4/0 0 0/0 0
Ronnie Kaye, 34 9.9 69 2.9 13 12 1/1 1 1/1 2
Alex Martinez, 23 9.0 63 3.8 11 20 1/0 2 0/1 0
Ted Mcdaniel, 50 7.0 49 3.2 19 11 2/0 1 0/0 0
Diego Sanchez, 26 7.0 49 2.6 11 13 0/0 1 0/2 0
Elzemeyer Erich, 5 6.9 48 2.9 9 15 1/0 3 0/0 0
Lucas Shelton, 25 4.9 34 1.9 7 10 0/0 0 0/0 1
Stetson Hutmacher, 54 4.6 32 2.3 8 12 0/0 0 0/0 0
Adam Meadows, 32 4.1 29 1.5 3 7 1/1 3 0/0 0
,18 3.6 25 1.7 12 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Greg Carillo, 68 3.1 22 1.6 8 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Berzey, 51 3.1 22 1.5 11 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Buddy Bragg, 64 2.7 19 1.3 10 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Mason Goddard, 81 2.6 18 1.3 4 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jackson Belford, 45 2.3 16 1.1 8 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 67 1.0 7 0.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ismael Jiminez, 73 1.0 7 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Andy Lopez, 20 1.0 7 0.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ariel Perez, 58 1.0 7 0.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Devon Topp, 7 0.9 6 0.4 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 66 0.7 5 0.3 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
D. Guevera, 61 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Madden Hart, 27 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carlos Hernandez, 8 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Wientjes, 30 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Frank Thomas, 22 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 44 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Said Jiminez, 65 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Billy Bragg, 59 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tarik Giaona, 52 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Perez, 3 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Geraci, 4 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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End Regular Season

Rawlins Outlaws

10/23/2016

2016 Overall Record: 3-5 3A East
Team Per Game Average Rawlins Y Opp vs. Rawlins
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
166.9 37.8 4.4 | 176.1 34.6 5.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1469 113 so% | 1423 100 62%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
313.8 60.1 52 , 3184 50.9 6.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 8.5 17.0 ¢ 1.3 12.3 9.8
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.8 89 18.7 : 3.0 53 17.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
17.9 1.5 10 | 354 2.3 2.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.5 5.1 14.5 ! 10.9 4.3 16.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
9 10 -9 / 7 7 9
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.5 35.9 30.2 i 2.3 32.8 29.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.8 41.0 25.6 | 5.6 49.8 34.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lyman 9/2/16 35-22 42 -212 10-20 201 78-764 3-1/5 6-7/14 1-2
Defensive Stats 32-122 8-18 40 66-423 2-1/3 7-1/8 2-2
Green River 9/9/16 12-56 37-144 16-34 209 96-665 0-2/2 11-6/20 3-1
Defensive Stats 41-291 12-20 125 77-624 5-2/8 19-6/25 -1
Jackson 9/16/16  26-21 40 - 196 18 -29 220 90-649 2-2/4 10-11/21 -2
Defensive Stats 38-152 9-19 135 72-523 2-1/3 10-4/14 -0
Buffalo 9/23/16 18-14 28-102 14 - 28 193 72-558 2-1/3 4-7/12 1-1
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 10- /10 1-
Riverton 9/30/16 22-61 55-259 7-10 58 76-513 3-0/3 15-2/18 2-1
Defensive Stats 35-228 20-31 367 90-975 3-4/9 12-10/33 0-0
Douglas 10/7/16 0-41 51-196 0-4 0 62-316 0-0/0 12-0/13 0-1
Defensive Stats 32-193 13-19 205 66-643 1-5/6 9-6/15 0-0
Lander Valley 10/14/16 0-19 20-74 11-27 121 62-353 0-0/0 3-3/6 1-2
Defensive Stats 52-188 3-5 28 62-265 2-0/2 6-1/8 0-0
Torrington 10/21/16 30-49 29-152 14 - 27 173 77-646 2-2/4 7-5/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 47-235 15-18 238 0-0 3-4/7 14-6/21 4-0
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End Regular Season 10/23/2016

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Damon Taylor, 8 102.1 53 817 155 9
Jd Smith, 1 18.9 4.3 151 35 1
Colton Garlington, 7 16.5 3.8 132 35 1
Trey Young, 5 16.1 4.3 129 30 1
Kadin Forney, 4 15.9 3.5 127 36 0
Hunter Pixler, 15 -0.1 -0.3 -1 4 0
Bryce Jerome, 14 -0.1 -0.2 -1 5 0
,9 -0.4 -3.0 -3 1 0
Q Romero, 6 -2.0 -16.0 -16 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Colton Garlington, 7 65.9 11.7 527 45 92 49% 92.6 3 7
Trey Young, 5 65.0 15.3 520 34 67 51% 131.6 5 3
Hunter Pixler, 15 7.9 10.5 63 6 14 43% 80.7 0 0
Q Romero, 6 5.6 11.3 45 4 4 100% 194.5 0 0
Bryce Jerome, 14 2.5 20.0 20 1 1 100% 268.0 0 0
Nate Williams, 30 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Bryce Jerome, 14 57.5 15.3 460 30 3
Colton Garlington, 7 29.6 19.8 237 12 4
Nate Williams, 30 25.9 9.4 207 22 1
Damon Taylor, 8 16.6 11.1 133 12 0
Connor Mendez, 2 9.8 15.6 78 5 0
Jasper Martinez, 20 4.3 11.3 34 3 0
Beau Hines, 13 3.6 9.7 29 3 0
Kadin Forney, 4 -0.4 -1.0 -3 3 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kadin Forney, 4 9.0 36.0 72 2
Jd Smith, 1 0.0 0.0 0 1
Colton Garlington, 7 -0.5 -4.0 -4 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Damon Taylor, 8 40.1 20.1 321 16
Colton Garlington, 7 31.0 19.1 248 13
Lopez, 25 5.6 22.5 45 2
Gerardo Lopez, 3 5.3 42.0 42 1
Kadin Forney, 4 4.6 9.3 37 4
Jasper Martinez, 20 2.3 18.0 18 1
0,75 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Damon Taylor, 8 158.9 6.9 1271 183 9 7.5
Colton Garlington, 7 142.5 7.5 1140 153 5 3.8
Trey Young, 5 81.1 6.7 649 97 1 0.8
Bryce Jerome, 14 59.9 13.3 479 36 3 2.6
Kadin Forney, 4 29.1 5.2 233 45 1 0.8
Nate Williams, 30 25.9 9.0 207 23 1 0.8
Jd Smith, 1 18.9 4.2 151 36 1 1.5
Connor Mendez, 2 9.8 15.6 78 5 0 0.0
Hunter Pixler, 15 7.8 3.4 62 18 0 0.0
Jasper Martinez, 20 6.5 13.0 52 4 0 0.0
Lopez, 25 5.6 22.5 45 2 0 0.0
Gerardo Lopez, 3 5.3 42.0 42 1 0 0.0
Q Romero, 6 3.6 5.8 29 5 0 0.0
Beau Hines, 13 3.6 9.7 29 3 0 0.0
0,75 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
,9 -0.4 -3.0 -3 1 0 0.0
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End Regular Season

SCORING
Damon Taylor, 8
Colton Garlington, 7
Bryce Jerome, 14
Jd Smith, 1
Nate Williams, 30
Trey Young, 5
Kadin Forney, 4
Jeremiah Nicholson, 50

PUNTING
Kadin Forney, 4
Bryce Jerome, 14

KICKING
Bryce Jerome, 14
Nate Williams, 30

KICK ATTEMPTS
Bryce Jerome, 14

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jd Smith, 1
Damon Taylor, 8
Nate Williams, 30
Kadin Forney, 4
Jeremiah Nicholson, 50
Colton Garlington, 7
Tristen Mikesell, 58
Connor Mendez, 2
Colby Rodriquez, 52
Bryce Jerome, 14
T Sterling, 54
Trey Young, 5
B Paul, 55
0,75
Cutter Foster, 74
Jasper Martinez, 20
Brian Paul, 56
, 16
0,84
0, 22
M Green, 12
Beau Hines, 13
K Foster, 73
Lopez, 25
Kie Foster, 70
Hunter Pixler, 15
0,10
Gerardo Lopez, 3
Kenny Raymond, 64
QRomero, 6
0,33
0, 66
0,24

PT/GM
7.5
3.8
2.6
1.5
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.3

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

37.4
35.6

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

43.3
29.8

FGM
0
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10.1
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9.5
8.4
7.4
7.4
6.4
6.1
5.9
41
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2.6
1.9
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1.6
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.1
0.9
0.8
0.6
0.6
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End Regular Season

10/23/2016

Buffalo Bison
2016 Overall Record: 3-5 3A East
Team Per Game Average Buffalo Y Opp vs. Buffalo
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
245.5 49,5 5.0 | 151.8 31.3 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
48.4 3.1 33% | 1346 100 55%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
293.9 59.0 50 , 2864 49,5 5.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 16.4 131 ¢/ 1.0 20.4 20.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 62 20.7 : 2.3 29 12.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
17.6 1.8 03 | 253 1.9 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.6 1.6 12.8 ! 7.5 5.9 14.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
9 5 -7 / 4 4 7
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.0 33.3 31.2 i 3.8 36.3 34.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.6 47.9 35.6 | 4.3 48.0 33.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Cody 9/2/16 27-21 64 - 286 1-3 6 72-335 2-0/3 14-0/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 28-191 5-15 42 53-396 2-1/3 6-2/8 -1
Powell 9/9/16 7-6 48 - 174 0-4 0 57-233 1-0/1 5-/5 1-0
Defensive Stats 25-13 17-31 104 75-246 1-0/1 -7/9 1-1
Worland 9/16/16  21-28 44 - 264 4-14 82 65-497 2-0/3 13-3/18 1-1
Defensive Stats 50- 246 4-7 96 64-493 4-0/4 10-4/14 1-0
Rawlins 9/23/16 14-18 54 -186 3-8 24 70-355 2-0/2 10-/10 1-2
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 4-7/12 1-
Lander Valley 9/30/16  27-25 51-296 2-7 12 63-383 3-0/4 12-1/13 0-0
Defensive Stats 37-76 10-18 129 69-459 3-1/4 6-6/12 0-1
Riverton 10/7/16 28 -54 43 - 307 7-17 154 73-740 3-1/4 12-6/19 3-1
Defensive Stats 43-278 26-40 354 115-1043 2-6/8 15-14/30 0-0
Torrington 10/14/16 10-29 40-110 7-15 104 66-397 0-1/1 7-3/10 2-0
Defensive Stats 39-311 9-18 136 68-583 3-1/4 13-3/17 0-0
Douglas 10/21/16  7-21 52-341 1-8 5 65-426 1-0/1 12-0/12 0-1
Defensive Stats 28-99 9-17 216 57-536 0-3/3 6-4/10 1-0
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End Regular Season

RUSHING
Ray Rabou, 28
Jon Schultze, 7
Caleb Jones, 32

Cody Milmine, 11
Ethan Richins, 21
Luke Glassock, 2
Gabe Atwell, 30

PASSING
Luke Glassock, 2
Jon Schultze, 7

RECEIVING
Aaron Thiele, 3
Jon Schultze, 7

Cody Milmine, 11
Caleb Jones, 32
Isaac Nicholson, 44
Gabe Atwell, 30
Ethan Richins, 21

PUNT RETURN
Jon Schultze, 7
Cody Milmine, 11

KICK RETURN
Cody Milmine, 11
Gabe Atwell, 30

Ryan Dyess, 84

Layne Rodriguez, 34
Isaac Nicholson, 44

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Jon Schultze, 7
Cody Milmine, 11
Ray Rabou, 28
Luke Glassock, 2
Caleb Jones, 32
Gabe Atwell, 30
Ethan Richins, 21
Aaron Thiele, 3
Ryan Dyess, 84
Isaac Nicholson, 44
Layne Rodriguez, 34

SCORING

Jon Schultze, 7
Luke Glassock, 2
Ethan Richins, 21

Ray Rabou, 28
Cody Milmine, 11

Tanner Verplanke, 59

Aaron Thiele, 3

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
81.5 4.9 652
68.1 4.8 545
333 6.2 266
311 6.9 249
18.9 4.6 151
11.8 2.6 94
0.9 23 7

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

37.4 15.0 299
11.0 17.6 88
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
15.1 24.2 121
12.0 24.0 96
7.1 9.5 57
6.4 10.2 51
4.6 123 37
3.6 29.0 29
-0.5 -4.0 -4
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
123 14.0 98
4.1 11.0 33
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
39.6 24.4 317
15.5 17.7 124
5.0 20.0 40
2.0 16.0 16
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
103.4 5.7 827
82.0 113 656
81.5 4.9 652
49.1 4.4 393
39.6 6.6 317
20.0 14.5 160
18.4 4.3 147
15.1 24.2 121
5.0 20.0 40
4.6 9.3 37
2.0 16.0 16

PT/GM PT ™
5.3 42 7
4.1 33 1
2.3 18 3
2.3 18 3
2.3 18 3
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1
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End Regular Season

PUNTING
Ethan Richins, 21
Jon Schultze, 7
Ray Rabou, 28

KICKING
Luke Glassock, 2
Ethan Richins, 21

KICK ATTEMPTS
Luke Glassock, 2

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Isaac Nicholson, 44
Caden Milmine, 70
Aaron Thiele, 3
Jon Schultze, 7
Ray Rabou, 28
Ethan Richins, 21
Chase Ables, 10
Gabe Atwell, 30
Tanner Verplanke, 59
Layne Rodriguez, 34
Cody Milmine, 11
Clayton Auzqui, 55
Marc Wodahl, 22
Ryan Dyess, 84
Luke Glassock, 2
Devin Matthews, 75
Aaron Seeman, 58
Trapper Morey, 81
Jake Waterson, 26
Shad Hepp, 4
Caleb Jones, 32
Riley Mali, 74

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

34.5
32.6
3.0

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

48.2
47.0

FGM
2

PT/GM
15.6
11.4
10.2
9.1
8.7
8.3
7.6
7.1
7.0
5.8
5.6
3.8
2.0
1.1
1.1
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1

33.2
27.0
3.0

35.7
353
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1.9
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8
1

KICK
23
6

1EPM 1EPA
18 19

TKL LOSS

35 34 3/0
33 13 5.5/3.5
22 23 15/0
12 20 1/0
11 22 35/0
17 11 35/0
8 11 8/1
7 18 1/0
22 9 1.5/15
10 16 0/0
12 7 0/0
11 9 0.5/0
1 6 1/0
1 4 0/0
3 3 0/0
3 0 1/0
2 2 0/0
1 2 0/0
0 1 0/0
1 0 0/0
1 0 0/0
1 0 0/0
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